YAO "3A3" / PRISC «ZAZ»
3anopoxckuin aBTomobunecTpouTenbHbIv 3aBog, / Zaporozhye Automobile Building Plant

KATANOI OETANEN N CBOPOYHbLIX EOVHNL
CATALOG OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLY UNITS

ABTOBYCOB A10 c gesuratenem WEICHAI WP4/1N
A 10 BUSES with WEICHAI WP4/1N engine



BBEOEHUE / INTRODUCTION

KaTanor cogepxut Tabnuupbl 1 pucyHkn c6opoyHbIX eanHuL, u aetanen mogenen astobycos "A10" npoussogctea HAO "3A3":

A10C3G

A10C3G - ropofckoi aBTObyC C HU3KUM YPOBHEM Mona, C TOHMPOBAHHLIMW OKHaMW, C MePeaHUMU OJHO- 1 3aAHMMU ABYXCTBOPYaTLIMU ABEPbMU, ABUraTenemM
WEICHAI WP4.1N(Euro 6) n wectuctyneH4aTon mexaHnyeckon K "ZF", aBTOHOMHbIM XWAKOCTHLIM nogorpesartenem Termo E200, ABymMs aBapuiiHo-
BEHTUMALMOHHBIMW JIOKaMK1, UMeeT YeTblpe CABWXHble POPTOYKM canoHa 1 hopToYKy BOAUTENS, 3epkana 3agHero B1aa C aneKTponogorpesom,
nHeBMOMNoApeccopHoe cugeHbe Boantensa "PILOT", xecTkne naccaxupckue cuaeHbsi, o6opygoBaH OTKMAHBLIM Tpanom Ans nHeanvaos u cuctemont ABC.

MaccaxnpoBmecTmocTb: obas - 60 yenosek, Ana cugeHus - 23.

B tabnuuax ykasaHbl Homepa c6OpOYHbIX €AVHNL, U AeTanen, UX HAMMEHOBaHWE N KONNYECTBO. PUCYHKM MOTyT CNyXWUTb HarnaaHLIM nocobmem npu pasbopke 1 cbopke MexaHm3s-
MOB 1 COOPOYHbIX eaAnHUL, aBTobYyCa.




= ')
T AN
) S

¥
L) ~- -
'; o’.&‘




1.CUNOBOW AIrPEIrAT / 1. POWER UNIT

1.1 CunoBom arperat B c6ope / 1.1 Power unit assembly

Mosuuusa/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-1000300 [Buratenb ¢ KOpobKon nepenay B cbope/ Engine with gearbox assembly 1




\POHLUTENHBI AEMIATENR
MOC3G6 (1).bmp

(MR TOYEYHBIA PUCYHOK
Yasmep: 3,77 MB
Yazpewenue: 1630 x 810 nxc




2. NMOOABECKA CUNTOBOI'O ArPErATA

2.1 KpenneHune cunoBoro arperara

n;;:i'{'i'g’;/ Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-1001020-10 KpoHwTeliH aBuratens 3agHui npaebin B cbope / Engine bracket rear right 1
assembly
2 A10C3G-1001030-10 KpoHwTerH asuratens 3agHui nesblin B cbope / Engine bracket rear left assembly 1
3 720380106 Mogywka nepegHsia npaeasi B cbope / Front right cushion assembly 1
4 220380107 Moaywka nepegHsis nesas B coope / Front left cushion assembly 1
5 410800540005 Moaywka 3agHsas B cbope / Rear cushion assembly 2
6 Ycunutenb kpoHwTerHa / Bracket amplifier 2







3. ABUT'ATEJIb U CUCTEMBbI / 3. ENGINE AND SYSTEMS

3.1 AsuraTtenb B cb6ope / 3.1 Engine assembly

Mos3uuus/
Position

Ne Oetanwu/
Ne Details

HaumeHoBaHue pgetanu/
The name of parts

KonuuecTtBo/
Amount

MpumeyaHue/
Note

A10C3G-1000305

Oeuratens WEICHAI WP4.1NQ190E61 B c6ope/ WEICHAI WP4. 1INQ190E61
engine assembly

1

KaTtanor petaneu asuratena WEICHAI WP4.1N cm. lNMpunoxeHue 1




3.2




3.2 Nepanb akcenepatopa / 3.2 Accelerator pedal

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Netanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 612630080182 OnekTpoHHas nepanb akcenepatopa / Electronic accelerator pedal 1
2 1/09030/21 BonT M6x35 / Bolt M6x35 4
3 45 9553 1054 Famka M6 / Nut M6 4
4 459811 1205 LLan6a 6 / Washer 6 4
5 Lan6a 6T / Washer 6T 4

45 9816 1045







3.3

1
2391112



TonnuBHbIN 6ak aBTOOYca / Bus fuel tank

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonunuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-1101009 Bak TonnueHbIN B c6ope ¢ npuemHon Tpybkon ¢ counbTpom / Fuel tank 1
assembly with intake tube with filter

A10C3G-1101010 Bak TonnusHbIN B c6ope / Fuel tank assembly 1

3 A10C30-1104004 Tpybka npueMHasi TonnuMBHoro 6aka ¢ counbTpom B c6ope / Fuel tank intake 1
tube with filter assembly
4 A10C30-1104012 Tpy6ka TonnueHoro 6aka c donaHuem B c6ope / Fuel tank tube with flange 1
assembly

5 A10C30-1104040 PunbTp NnpuemHon Tpyb6kmu B c6ope / Receiving tube filter assembly 1
6 A10C30-1104066 ®naHey counbTpa / Filter flange 2
7 459811 1210 LLlan6a 16 / Washer 16 1
8 45 9871 1052 LWnnuHT 3,2x32 / Splint 3, 2x32 1
9 Tpy6ka BeHTUNsiuum / Ventilation tube 1
10
11 28101512022157 YronbHuk M22/15 / Square M22 / 15 2
12 A10C30-3506575 3arnywka M22 / Plug M22 1
13 A10C30-1101060 Banka B c6ope / Beam assembly 2
14 A10C30-1101070 XomyT TonnuBHoro 6aka / Fuel tank clamp 2
15 A10C30-1101025 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 2
16 A10C30-1101026 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 2
17 A10C30-1101064 Mpoknagka / Padding 2
18 45 9346 1559 BonTt M10-6gx25 / Bolt M10-6gx25 8
19 45 9346 1561 BonTt M10-6g9x30 / Bolt M10-6gx30 4
20 45 9553 1057 lanka M10-6H / NutM10-6H 12
21 459811 1207 LLan6a 10 / Washer 10 12
22 45 9816 1067 Lan6a 10 OT / Washer 10 OT 12
23 110206-1103010-01 MNpo6ka ropnoBuHbl / Neck plug 1
24 5312.3827010 [atumk ykasaTtens ypoBHsa Tonnusa / Fuel level indicator sensor 1
25 A10C30-1101047 lMpoknaaka ynnoTHutenbHas / Sealing strip 1




TPYBOMNMPOBOMbI MOAAYU TOMJIUBA

£,
i
i
\ ]
——

T ANCRD-54 058




Tpy6onpoBopa nogayun TonnvMea

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-1101047 Mpoknaaka ynnoTHutenbHas / Sealing gasket 1
3 A10C30-1104025 Tpy6ka / Tube 2
5 A10C3A-1104026 Tpy6ka / Tube 1
7 A10C3G-1104035 LLinaHr TonnuBHbIM o6paTHbIM / Fuel return hose 1
8 A10C3G-1104036 LLnaHr TonnuBHbIN nogatowmn / Fuel supply hose 1
9 A10C3A-1104115 Tpy6ka 3awmTHasn / Protective tube 2
11 A10C3A-1104116 Tpy6ka 3awmTHas / Protective tube 1
17 5N6X040-2 Bont M10-6gx40 DIN933 / Bolt M10-6gx40 DIN933 5
19 6010-2 Mavka M10-6H DIN 934/Nut M10-6H DIN 934 5
21 7P10-2 LLan6a 10 OT DIN 7980 /Washer10 OT DIN 7980 5
23 7P10-2 Lan6a 10 DIN 125/ Washer10 DIN 125 5
29 110206-1103010-01 Mpo6ka ropnoBuHbI TONNMBHOro 6aka / Fuel tank Neck Plug 1
31 1003183999 PunbTp rpydbom M TOHKOM OYUCTKM TonnmBa B c6ope / Coarse and fine fuel 1
filter assembly
35 271051615 Yronok M16/16 / Corner M16/16 1
37 26971101615 Wryuep 16/11 / Fitting 16/11 2
39 27535 MepexogHuk M22x1,5/M16x1,5 / Adapter M22x1. 5/M16x1. 5 1
41 270352215 MNepexoaHuk M22 / M22 Adapter 2
43 28101512016155 Yronok M16/15 / Corner M16/16 2
44 28101512022157 Yronok M22/15 Corner M22/16 1
45 695H-3724049 Btynka npoBogos / Bushing of wires 2
47 5312.3827010 [atumk ykasaTtens ypoBHsa Tonnusa / Fuel level indicator sensor 1 TY 37.453.094-94
49 A10C30-1303505 XomyT YyepBsuHbIn / Worm clamp 4
51 EB09.209 JleHTa cTsxkHas / Tie-down tape 50




Cuctema Bo3ayxo3abopa

54

65

r{t2)o

%




3.5 Cucrtema Bo3gyxo3sabopa

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu / KonuuectBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-1109030 KpoHwTerH Bo3gyuwHoro ¢unbtpa / Air Filter Bracket 2
3 A10C3G-1109100 Tpyba B c6ope / Pipe assembly 1
4 A10C3G-1109102 Tpy6a B c6ope / Pipe assembly 1
5 A10C3G-1109111 Tpy6a B c6ope / Pipe assembly 1
6 A10C3G-1109141 Tpy6a B c6ope / Pipe assembly 1
7 A10C3G-1109160-10 Tpy6a B c6ope / assembly 1
9 A10C3G-1109610 KpoHwiTetH HMxxHUK B cbope / Lower bracket assembly 1
11 A10C30-1109620 KpoHwTtenH BepxHun / Upper bracket 1
13 A10C30-1109640 Wnunbka / Hairpin 2
15 A10C3G-1109110 Tpyb6a / Pipe 1
17 A10C3G-1109170 LLnanr / Hose 1
18 A10C3G-1109177 LnaHr yrnosou / Angle hose 1
19 A10C3G-1109180 LnaHr yrnosou / Angle hose 1
20 A10C3G-1109182 LWnaHr yrnoBown / Angle hose 1
21 A10C3G-1109185 LWnaHr yrnoBown 63/76 / Angle hose 63/76 1
22 A10C3G-1109310 KpoHwTelH Tpybbl MHTEepKynnepa / Intercooler pipe bracket 1
23 A10C3G-1109312 Xomyrt / Clamp 1
24 A10C3G-1109380 LWnaHr / Hose 1
26 A10C3G-1109400 Lnanr /Hose 1
28 5N6X030-2 BonTt M10-6gx30 DIN933 (kn.np. 10.9) / Bolt M10-6gx30 DIN933 (kn.np. 10.9) 6
30 5T6X065-0 BonTt M10-6gx40 DIN933 (kn.np. 10.9) /Bolt M10-6gx40 DIN933 (kn.np. 10.9) 2
33 6P0810010-2 lanka M8-6H DIN 985 / Nut M8-6H DIN 985 12
35 6010-2 Mavka M10-6H DIN 934 / Nut M10-6H DIN 934 2
37 7008-2 LLan6a 8 DIN 125/ Washer 8 DIN 125 12
39 7010-2 Wawn6a 10 DIN 125/ Washer 10 DIN 125

43 7P10-2 LWan6a 10 T DIN 7980 / Washer 10 DIN 7980 6
46 GBS 88/25 Xomyt / Clamp




48 A10C30-1109174 MaTtpy6ok npsaMon cunmkoHoBbIn P76 / Straight silicone nozzle ®76 1
54 5320-1109375 LWnaxr yrnoson / Angle hose 3
56 ®B722-1109510 PunbTp Bo3aywHbIN 740-1109510-03 / Air filter 740-1109510-03 1
59 A10C34-1172003 OxnaguTtenb HagayBo4vHoro Bosgyxa / Charge air cooler 1
61 S|-12886-635 UHpgukaTop 3acopeHHOCTU BosayLwHoro punbtpa / Air filter clogging indicator 1 Sentinel
62 TORRO S 25-40/12 XomyTt ®25-40 / Clamp ®25-40 2
63 TORRO S 50-70/12 XomyTt ®50-70 / Clamp ®50-70 9
65 TORRO S 120-140/12 XomyT ®120-140 / Clamp ®120-140 6




1

|
23456152029 30 33




PaguaTtop n BeHTUNATOP cucTeMbl oxnaxaeHus asuratens / Radiator and fan engine cooling system

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu / KonunuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

A10C30-1300012 PaguaTop ¢ koxxyxom B c6ope / Radiator with housing assembly 1
2 A10C34-1300012 PapguaTop B c6ope / Radiator assembly 1
3 A10C30-1302010 Koxyx nogBeckmn paguatopa B coope / Radiator suspension housing 1

assembly

4 A10C30-1309008 Koxyx BeHTUnsiTopa B c6ope / Fan housing assembly 1
5 A10C30-1303188 YnnotHutens / Sealer 2
6 A10C30-1303226 MNnactuHa / Plate 6
7 A10C30-1308010 BeHTunaTop B c6ope / Fan assembly 1
8 A10C30-1302070 MaHenb BepxHsas B cbope / Upper panel assembly 1
9 A10C30-1302074 MNaHenb 6okoBas B c6ope / Side panel assembly 1
10 A10C30-1302077 MaHensb / Panel 1
11 A10C30-1302200 Mopgywka pagunatopa B c6ope / Radiator cushion assembly 4
12 A10C30-1302127 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 2
13 A10C30-1302130 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 2
14 A10C30-1303410 YnnotHuTtens / Sealer 5
15 45 9346 1508 BonTt M6-6gx25 / Bolt M6-6gx25 14
16 45 9346 1557 BonTt M10-6gx20 / Bolt M6-6gx20 4
17 1/55406/21 Bont M12x1,25x40 / Bolt M12x1.25x40 4
18 1/76701/01 BuHT 4,3x12,5 / Screw 4, 3x12, 5 16
19 459432 1109 BuHT M6-609x16 / Screw M6-6gx16 2
20 45 9553 1055 lanka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 6
21 45 9553 1057 Manka M10-6H / Nut M10-6H 4
22 251646 lamka M10x1,25 / Nut M10x1.25 2
23 251647 Manka M12x1,25 / Nut M12x1.25 4
24 45 9553 1064 Manka M16-6H / Nut M16-6H 8
25 459811 1204 LWan6a 5/ Washer 5 16
26 459811 1205 LLlan6a 6 / Washer 6 2




27

459811 1207

LWawn6a 10 / Washer 10 10
28 459811 1208 LWanba 12 / Washer 12 8
29 45 9816 1045 LLan6a 6T / Washer 6T 16
30 45 9816 1046 LLlan6a 8T / Washer 8T 6
31 45 9816 1067 LWan6a 10 OT / Washer 10 OT 8
32 45 9816 1070 LWan6a 16 OT / Washer 16 OT 8
33 A10C3G-1302085 MaHenb / Panel 1







HeTtanu BeHTUNATOpa / Fan parts

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-1308036 Ctynuua BeHTUNsAAITopa B cbope / Fan hub assembly 1
2 A10C30-1308064 Ctynuua BeHTunsaTopa / Fan hub 1
3 A10C30-1308038 Ban BeHTUnsaTopa / Fan shaft 1
4 A10C30-1308056 Btynka pacnopHas Bana BeHTunatopa / Fan shaft spacer sleeve 1
5 A10C30-1308068 Yawka neineynasnusatouwas / Dust-collecting cup 1
6 A10C30-1308070 Konbuo A 62 / Ring A 62 2
7 A10C30-1308210 ManxeTa / Cuff 1
8 FAG 62305-A-2RSR MopwunHuk wapukoBbin / Ball bearing 1
9 FAG 62305-A-2RSR MoawunnHuk wapukoBbin / Ball bearing 1
10 A10C30-1308062 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
11 800-013-130 Mydrta BuckosHasa / Viscose coupling 1
12 A10C30-1308030 kB 3agHen onopbl NnpuBoAa BeHTUNATOopa / Fan drive rear support pulley 1
13 AQ7A-1203068 Mopywka / Pillow 4
14 A10C30-1203072 LLlan6a / Washer 4
15 A10C30-1308112 Brynka / Bushing 4
16

17 A10C30-1308711 LLnoHka 6x9 / Key 6x9 1
18 1/60436/21 BonTt M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 6
19 45 9346 1567 BonTt M10-6g9x50 / Bolt M10-6gx50 4
20 251645 Manka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 6
21 45 9553 1057 Manka M10-6H / Nut M10-6H 4
22 45 9553 1514 Manka M16x1,5-6H / Nut M16x1.5-6H 1
23 459811 1210 LLlan6a 16 / Washer 16 1
24 45 9816 1067 Lan6a 10.0T / Washer 10 OT 4
25 459871 1068 WnnuHTt 4x32 / Splint 4x32 1




|- ARCIA-EN0INT
AR TFES

s ! fpem, A IG-8100001
73
§9 1 |
Lz | |
-7
i

M)

s " [/

=T
= ) =
i, =
a7
-@ A RIEH0- L2106 f

M. & wagwas xyaedal

_ABCH G
. § AR - SRNNY




3 b III.-'r.-'I |'r'f'b.IlI ﬁ ff.:r-'f.-'l A |'II';?.|'i 'rnf-'_e'_.-"l

Faime s

—/ 85 || r f 7 Paduamag D:r T

N
LN

(g wideacmy o duzgmens

| Lol wodkoroy
weges waiimaw & Aoe movebum

¢ daxa Hovaluwe

[ada<g rudvaray om
LI, L
MOGGHUNT § 2R

Ll T
# emguiine e

L, Gaw sovalimy

4, Kagnaw iadespeds
I sudearmy

< | '6
; r °||. orme 0 | ﬁ'ul odn i arvdrocmu om dluznmens
= ﬂ- g w ugpes kanas § Ao mouslon
- N

1 (15

ATOC30- 1702140 / / ﬁg "\ finx mousfn
7

(B B ATOCI0-56010701



Cuctema oxnaxpeHus gBuratens / Engine cooling system

Mo3nuusal/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-1300012 PaguaTtop c koxXyxoM B c6ope / Radiator with casing assembly 1
3 A10C30-1302070 Manenb BepxHAs / Upper panel 1
4 A10C3A-1302085 MaHenb 6okoBas B coope / Side panel assembly 1
6 A10C3G-1303065 TpowHuk 14-10-14 B c6ope / Tee 14-10-14 assembled 1
7 A10C3G-1303108 Tpy6a HuxHAA B c6ope / Lower pipe assembly 1
9 A10C3G-1303150 Tpy6a BepxHsas B c6ope / Upper pipe assembly 1
12 A10C3G-1308010 CTtynuua BeHTUNATOpa B cbope / Fan hub assembly 1
15 A10C3G-1308105 Onopa HaTtsixHas / Tension support 1
17 A10C3A-1311010 Bayok pacwmpurtenbHbiv / Expansion tank 1
19 A10C30-1302127 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 2
21 A10C30-1302130 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
22 A10C3G-1302132 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
23 A10C3G-1303027 Xomyt / Clamp 1
25 A10C3G-1303117 Wnanr / Hose 1
30 A10C3G-1303120 Wnaur / Hose 1
31 A10C3G-1303121 Wnaur /Hose 1
32 A10C3G-1303122 Wnaur /Hose 1
33 A10C3G-1303123 Wnawr /Hose 1
36 A10C3A-1303158 LWnaHr yrnoson / Angle hose 1
37 A10C3G-1303159 LnaHr yrnoson / Angle hose 2
41 A10C3G-1311122 Lnanr/ Hose 1
43 A10C3A-1311124 LUnanr/ Hose 1
45 A10C3A-1311126 LWnanr/ Hose 1
47 A10C3A-1311128 LWnanr/ Hose 1
51 A10C3A-1311272 Tpy6ka 3awmTHas / Protective tube 1
53 A10C30-1311276 Tpy6ka ypoBHSA / Level Tube 1
57 A10C30-3103067 Mpo6ka / Plug 1




59 5M68025-2 Bont/ Bolt M8-6gx25 DIN 933 5
60 5M6803520 BonT/ Bolt M8-6gx35 DIN 933 6
61 5M6X016-2 Bont/ Bolt M10-6gx16 DIN 960 4
63 5T6X012530-0 Bont/ Bolt M10x1,25-6gx30 DIN 961 4
66 5T6X12540 BonT /Bolt M8-6gx25 DIN 933 4
67 1/76701/01 BuHT/ Screw 4,3x12,7 Tabn. BA3 10630 8
71 6P0810010-2 lamka/ Nut M8-6H DIN 983 6
73 6010-2 lamka / Nut M10-6H DIN 934 4
75 601615008-2 lanka / Nut M16x1,5-6H DIN 934 8
77 6P1012510-2 lManka/ Nut M10x1,25-6H DIN 985 6
79 6P12122510-2 Manka / Nut M12x1,25-6H DIN 985 4
85 LLan6a / Washer 5 OCT 37.001.144-96 8
88 7P0820000 Llan6a / Washer 8T DIN 7980 5
89 7P10-2 LWawn6a / Washer 10 OT DIN 7980 12
91 7P16-2 LLlan6a / Washer 16 OT DIN 7980 8
97 7008-2 Lan6a / Washer 8 DIN125 5
99 7010-2 Lan6a / Washer 10 DIN 125 18
101 7012-2 Lan6a / Washer 12 DIN 125 8
102 800-013-130 Mydbta BuckosHas / Viscose clutch 1
103 A10C30-3103410 YnnotHutensb / Sealer 1
104 10041049 Mopywka paguatopHoro 6noka / Radiator block cushion 4
105 9TL4219-2 BuHt/ Screw 4,2x19 DIN 7504 6
106 A10C30-8115315 lanka 3aknenka / Rivet nut M8x30 TSN ST 1
108 Y$-02 XoMyT BMHTOBOM 4epBAYHbIN / Screw worm clamp ®10-16 2
110 TORRO S 12-22/9 XomyTt / Clamp ® 12-22 14
112 TORRO S 25-40/12 XomyTt/ Clamp ® 25-40 4
114 TORRO S 40-60/12 Xomyt/ Clamp @ 40-60 8
116 500A-1304010-10 Mpo6ka pagnartopa / Radiator plug 1
118 AVX13-1275 PemeHb knuHoBow / V-belt 2
120 AVX13-1350 PemeHb knuHoBowm / V-belt 2
122 21083-3839310-03 JaTunk ypoBHA oxnaxaawwen xuakoctn / Coolant level sensor 1




124

EB.05.205

JleHTa cTsaxkHas / Tie-down tape 5,0x290

10




l




3.10 MpuBoA BeHTUNATOPA paguaTtopa / Radiator fan drive

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne fetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-1308105 Onopa HaTsAXHas ¢ KopnycoMm B cbope / Tension support with housing 1
assembly
2 A10C30-1308108 Onopa HaTskHasi B c6ope / Tension support assembly 1
3 A10C30-1308130 LLknB HaTsixkHoOW / Tension pulley 1
4 A10C30-1308142 Ocb HaTsXXHOM onopbl / Tension support axis 1
5 A10C30-1308148 Lllan6a pacnopHas / Spacer washer 1
6 A10C30-1308162 Kpblwka HaTsixkHOM onopbl / Tension support cover 1
7 A10C30-1308164 Mpoknagka / Gasket 1
8 FAG 6206 2Z MopwwmnHuk / Bearing 2
9 A10C30-1308070 Konbuo A62 / Ring A62 1
10 A10C30-1308153 Konbuo A30 / Ring A30 1
11 A10C30-3001027 Macnenka / Oilcan 2
12 A10C30-1308210 ManxeTa / Cuff 1
13 45 9346 1502 BonT M6-6gx12 /Bolt M6-6gx12 4
14 45 9816 1045 Lan6a 6T / Llanba 6T 6
15 A10C3G-1308173 OcHoBa HaTsikHOM onopbl / The basis of the tension support 1
16 A10C30-1308502 Kopnyc B cbope / Housing assembly 1
17 A10C30-1308506 Kopnyc / Body 1
18 A10C30-1308512 Brynka / Bushing 1
19 A10C30-1308109 Btynka / Bushing 1




CUCTEMA BbIlMYCKA OTPABOTABLUMX TA30B

| | i 415y e’
EL) 27

S M s Y- 0 V. 10 wecwm
7

r-ritz) o
el 43
5
e .ot ] % 2
’
E(ry
I mecna 1

/@;\—[::

TTTTTT

\‘
~
o |
]
Qa; :
B
241 »
9 TP
i ~__/ W )
P N T H



Cucrtema BblNnyCKa OTpaGOTaBLLIVIX rasoB

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G - 1203010 Tpy6a B c6ope / Pipe assembly 1
3 A10C3G - 1203030 Tpyb6a B c6ope / Pipe assembly 1
5 A10C3G - 1203060 Tpy6a B cbope / Pipe assembly 1
8 A10C3G - 1203100 MeTtannopykaB B cb6ope / Metal jacket assembly 1
10 A10C3G - 1203130 Tpy6a nognepxuBatowas B coope / Support pipe assembly 1
15 A10C3G - 1201300 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 1
18 AL0C3A - 1203030 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 1
22 695E-1203068 MoayLuka / Pillow 6
24 A10C30 - 1203070 Brynka / Bushing 6
26 A10C30 — 1203072-10 Wa6a / Washer 12
28 A10C3G - 1204014 MaHenb / Panel 1
29 A10C3G — 1204015 Makent / Panel 1
30 A10C3G — 1204023 XomyT / Clamp 1
31 A10C3G - 1204122 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
33 5M68045-2C Bont M8-6gx45 DIN 931 (kn.np.8.8) / Bolt M8-6gx45 DIN 931 (kn.np.8.8) 6
34 5M6X016-2 BonTt M10-6gx16 DIN 933 (kn.np.8.8) / Bolt M10-6gx16 DIN 933 (kn.np.8.8) 2
35 5M6X030-2C BonTt M10-6gx30 DIN 931 (kn.np.8.8) / Bolt M10-6gx30 DIN 931 (kn.np.8.8) 8
36 5T6X012540-0 Bont M10x1.25-6gx40 DIN 933 / Bolt M10x1.25-6gx40 DIN 933 13
4l 6P0810010-2 Faitka M8-6H DIN 985 / Nut M8-6H DIN 985 2
42 6P1012510-2 Favika M10x1.25-6H DIN 985 (kn.np.10) / Nut M10x1.25-6H DIN 985 (kn.np.10) 13
43 6210-2 Faitka M10-6H DIN 439B / Nut M10-6H DIN 439B 4
45 1/76702/01 BuHT 4,3x15,9 Ta6n. BA3 10630 / Screw 4, 3x15, 9 Table. VAZ 10630 5
48 7P10-2 LWait6a 10 DIN 7980 / Washer 10 DIN 7980 14
50 7010-2 LaitGa 8 DIN 125/ Washer8 DIN 125 8
52 7008-2 LWait6a 10 DIN 125 / Washer10 DIN 125 10




60

SCR1003389507 Fnywwutenb B c6ope / Muffler assembly 1
61 100239811 FopHbIM TOpMO3 / Mountain brake 1
62 RD257649205302 Mpoknaaka rnywuTtens / Muffler gasket 2
63 TORRO S 80-100/12 XomyT ®80-100 / Clamp ®80-100 10
70 816250003200 MuHepanbHas BaTta / Mineral wool INDUSTRIAL F50 ROCKWOOL 2x0.35 m?
2 224823258200 TepmoneHTa 1200° C ¢ TTaHOBOW HUTBLIO / Thermal tape 1200°C with titanium 40 m

thread







4. CUENNEHUWE U NPUBOA / 4. CLUTCH AND DRIVE

4.1 HaxnmHon n Begombin auckm cuennenus / 4.1 Pressure and driven clutch discs

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-1601090 HaxunmHow guck cuennenunsa MF 362 / Clutch pressure plate MF 362 1
2 A10C30-1601130 Bepombin anck cuennenusn 362 WGTZ / Driven clutch disc 362 WGTZ 1
3 A10C30-1601182 NoawwnnHuk cuennenuns / Clutch bearing 1
4 356-70474 BonT M8x50 8.8 / Bolt M8x50 8.8 9
5 45 9816 1046 LLan6a 8T / Washer 8T 9







4.2 Mepanb cuenneHus, NpMBoA BbiknoyeHus cuennenus / 4.2 Clutch pedal, clutch release drive

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-1602008 Mepanb cuenneHus ¢ rMaBHbIM LUNUHAPOM B cbope / Clutch pedal with 1
master cylinder assembly

2 A10C30-1602560 Bayok rmaBHoro uunuHapa cuennenms / Clutch master cylinder tank 1

3 A10C30-1602182 Tpy6ka / Tube 1

4 A10C30-1602575 LWinawr / Hose 1

5 A10C30-1602590 LnaHr rubkmn npuBoaa BbikNoYeHUs cuenneHus / Flexible hose for clutch 1

release drive

6 A10C30-1602612 Lryuep / Fitting 1 2TGP081415LACP
7 A10C30-1602614 LTyuep / Fitting 1 2TGP081215LACP
8 A10C30-1602123 XomyT / Clamp 1

° A10C30-1602165 XomyT KpenneHus 6a4vka rmaBHoro uunuHgpa cuennenus / Clutch master 1

cylinder tank mounting clamp

10 A10C30-1303504 XomyT / Clamp 2 TORRO 8-16/9 W3
11 EB 05.205 XomyT / Clamp 10 5,0x290

12 1/60441/21 Bont M8-6gx45 / Bolt M8-6gx45 3

13 45 9553 1054 Farika M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 1

14 251645 Favika M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 3

15 45 9816 1045 LWan6a 6T / Washer 6T 1

16 459811 1255 LWan6a 6 / Washer 6 1

1 459811 1256 LLan6a 8 / Washer 8 3

18 A10C30-1602616 LWaii6a / Washer 1







KOPOBKA MNEPEOAY U TNMPUBOMA / TRANSMISSION AND DRIVE

MexaHu4yeckas Kopob6ka nepegad / Mechanical Transmission

I-IL%ssviltLi‘:)Igl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
A10C30-1700010 Kopo6ka nepepgay 6S710 BO B c6ope / 6S710 BO transmission assembly 1
356-70557 Bont M10-6gx45 / Bolt M10-6gx45 12
45 9811 1207 LWawn6a 10 / Washer 10 12

KaTanor getanemn Kopo6ku nepegay cM. npunoxeHume 2







MexaHn3M ynpaBrieHMA KOPOOKOM nepeaay ¢ KoXxyxamu B cbope /
Management mechanism by a gearbox with casing in collection

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanw/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu/ KonunyecTtBo/ MNpumeyanwne/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 EAAT.113-060-06810- 1
009 Tpoc ¢ wapHupamum / Cable with hinges
) EAAT.ll?(;)—(())gO—06340- 1
Tpoc ¢ wapHupamu / Cable with hinges

3 A10C30-1703080 Kynuca MT-212 / Backstage MT-212 1

4 A10C30-1703081 Pbiyar nepekntoyeHusi nepegad / Gear shift lever 1

5 A10C30-1703209 KpoHwTenH pbiydara KMM / Bracket of lever Gearbox 1

6 A10C30-1703320 KpoHuwreiin / Bracket 1

! A10C30-1703330 Puiuar / Lever 1

8 A10C30-1703346 Brynka onopHas / Support bush 2

9 A10C30-1703352 BTtynka onopHas / Support bush 4

10 695H-3724049 Btynka nposoaoB / Bushing of wires 1

1 A10C30-1703500 Koxyx pbluara nepeknoyeHUs nepeaay npaBbin B c6ope / 1

Shroud of the gear lever, right, assy
12 A10C30-1703510 Koxyx pbluara nepeknioyeHUs nepeaay neBbin / 1
Shroud for the gear lever, left

13 A10C30-1703540 Yexon B cbope / Case assembly 1

14 A10C30-1703220 Mnactuna / Plate 1

15 A10C30-1703225 MnacTtuHa / Plate 1

16 45 9346 1524 BonTt M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 4

17 45 9346 1561 Bont M10-6gx30 / Bolt M10-6gx30 2

18 45 9346 1563 Bont M10-6gx35 / Bolt M10-6gx35 2

19 45 9346 1566 Bont M10-6gx45 / Bolt M10-6gx45 6

20 5M34012-2 BuHT M4-6gx12.48.019 / Screw M4-6gx12.48.019 B Kpowe A10L50

12 Ona A10L50

21 5024012-02 BuHT M4-6gx12.36.019 / Screw M4-6gx12.36.019 4

22

45 9553 1057

Manka M10-6H / Nut M10-6H




. 4 Kpome A10L50

23 459811 1203 Wai6a 4 / Washer 4

12 Lns A10L50
24 45 9811 1207 War6a 10 / Washer 10
25 45 9816 1046 Wan6a 8T / Washer 8T
26 45 9816 1067 Wai6a 10.0T / Washer 10.0T 10
27 9 Kpome A10L50

EB 05.205 XomyT 5,0x290 / Clamp 5,0x290

10 Lns A10L50

28 A10C30-1303506 XoMyT yepBauHbIii / Clamp worm 1 TORRO S 16-27/12







KAPOAHHBbIN BAJ1 / CARDAN SHAFT

KapgaHHbin Ban / Cardan shaft

I-IL%ssviltLi‘:)Igl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
9687309102100 Ban kapaaHHbIi B c6ope / Driveshaft assembly 1 "Powertrain Service Austria
GmbH"
2 A10C30-2201025 Fanka M10-6Hx1,5 / Nut M10-6Hx1,5 8 DIN 982 KVT




71




NEPEAHAA MNOABECKA / FRONT SUSPENSION

MepenHss nogBecka c amopTusatopom / Front suspension with shock absorber

Mo3unuusal/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-2901002 MepenHsasa noaBecka B cbope npasas / Front suspension assembly, right 1

A10C30-2901003 MNepenHasa noasecka B c6ope nesas / Front suspension assembly, left 1
2 A10C30-2904008 Pbiyar HMxxHUI B cbope npaBbii / Lower arm assembly, right 1

A10C30-2904009 Pbluar HMXxHUM B c6ope neBbin / Lower arm assembly, left 1
3 A10C30-2904040 Pbiyar BepxHun B c6ope / Upper arm assembly 2
4 GO neperuel noAsecu 8 coobe npaan 1

A10C30-3001005 Crtoika nepepHer noaBecku B cbope nesas / 1

Front suspension strut assembly, left

5 A10C30-2904068 Maney cTonkm / Finger rack 4
6 A10C30-3103065 Kpbiwka ctynuubl nepegHero koneca / Front wheel hub cover 2
7 A10C30-3103067 Mpo6ka / Bung 2
8 A10C30-3001027 MacneHka / Oiler 6 1.2.16.xp
9 A10C30-2904064 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe / Ring sealing 8 53,34x5,33
10 A10C30-2904054 LLlan6a ToHkoro perynupoBaHus / Fine adjustment washer 16
11 A10C30-2904056 LLlan6a rpy6oro perynupoBaHus / Washer coarse regulation 16
12 A10C30-2904102 Bont M18x1,5-6gx70 / Bolt M18x1,5-6gx70 16
13 45 9346 1502 Bont M6-6gx12 / Bolt M6-6gx12 12
14 01-7002-2826 BuHT M6-6gx20 / Screw M6-6gx20 4
15 853528 Manka M20x1,5-6H / Nut M20x1,5-6H 4
16 459811 1212 Lan6a 20 / Washer 20
17 459816 1071 LLlan6a 18 OT / Washer 18 OT 16

A10C30-2905004 AmopTusaTop nepegHen nogsecku B cbope / 2 NUV45x190HA
18 Front suspension shock absorber assy
19 A10C30-2905010 BonTt M20-6gx85 / Bolt M20-6gx85 2




20 A10C30-2905012 Faika M20-6H.5 / Nut M20-6H.5 2
21 459811 1212 LWan6a 20 / Washer 20 2
22 459816 1072 Llan6a 20 OT / Washer OT 20 2
23 A10C30-2924016 BannoH nHeBmaTtnyeckun / Pneumatic balloon 2 V1G12A-5
24 A10C30-2934032 LLan6a nHeBMoGannoHa / Washer pneumatic balloon 2
25 A10C30-3506506 YronbHuk / Square 2 6/6 2GOGO6LACA
26 A10C30-2934018 lFanka M12x1,5 |[Nut M12x1,5 4
4

27

45 9816 1068

Wanba 12 OT | Washer 12 OT




7.2

a1 45 1

=




HeTanu cTonku nepegHen nogBecku / Front suspension strut details

Mos3uuus/

Position Ne Oetanw/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu/ KonunyecTtBo/ MNpumeyvanwue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-2904046 Cromnka-wKBopeHb B cbope / rack assembly 2

A10C30-3001039 MoAawunHMK ynopHbIn noBopoTHOW Landbl B cbope / Thrust bearing 2 8212H
2 assembly
3 A10C30-3001054 NoawwunHuk / Bearing 2 8212H FOCT 7872-89
4 A10C30-3001050 Konbuo nogwwmnHuka ynopHoro / Ring thrust bearing 2
5 A10C30-2904059 Croika-wKkBopeHb/ Rack 2
6 A10C30-2924026 ®naHey nHeBmobannoHa / Air bellows flange 2
7 A10C30-3001020 Onopa kynaka / Fist support 2
8 94535218 MoawwunHuk / Bearing 8 Lanos
9 A10C30-2904061 KpoHwTeH HMXXHUX pbiyaroB B c6ope / Lower arm bracket assy 2
10 A10C30-2904063 KpoHwTterH HMxHUX pblyaroB / Lower arm bracket 2

A10C30-2905070 KpoHwTeH amopTnsaTtopa B c6ope npaBbin / 1
11 Shock absorber bracket assy, right

A10C30-2905071 KpoHwTenH amopTusaTtopa B c6ope neBbin / 1

Shock absorber bracket assy, left

A10C30-3001006 Llanda nosBopoTHas ¢ Topmo3om B cbope npasas / 1
12 Swivel trunnion with brake assy, right

A10C30-3001007 Llancda noBopoTHasi ¢ TopMo30M B c6ope neBas / 1

Swivel trunnion with brake assy, left

13 A10C30-3001008 Llanca noBopoTHas B c6ope npaBas / Right-hand rotary axle assembly 1

A10C30-3001009 Llancha noBopoTHas B c6ope neBas / Left-hand rotary axle assembly 1
14 A10C30-3001014 Kynak noBopoTHou uandbl npasbin / Steering knuckle pivot right 1

A10C30-3001015 Kynak noBopoTHou uandbl neBbin / Steering knuckle pivot, left 1
15 A10C30-3001030 Pbluar noBopoTtHoM wandbl npaBbiv / Stub axle lever, right 1

A10C30-3001031 Pbiyar noBopoTHoi yandbl neBbin / Stub axle lever, left 1
16 A10C30-3001046 Wt/ Pin 2
17 A10C30-3103092 BTtynka ynopHas nogwwunHuka / Bearing thrust sleeve 2
18 A10C30-3501014 KpoHwTeitH cynnopTa npaewiv / Caliper bracket, right 1




A10C30-3501015

KpoHwitenH cynnopta neBbin / Caliper bracket, left

19 A10C30-3001019 Bont M18-6gx65 / Bolt M18-6gx65 4

20 A10C30-3001024 BuHT M16-6gx45 / Screw M16-6gx45 14

21 A10C30-3103011 CTynuua ¢ TOpMO3HbIM AUCKOM B cb6ope / Brake disc hub assembly 2 nggﬂ;::fdéﬁ;%g?ggﬁgg
22 A10C30-3103016 Crynuua / Hub 2

23 [Aunck Topmo3sHomn / Brake disc (cm. puc. 10.1)

24 A10C30-3103018 BonT ctynuubl / Hub bolt 12

25 A10C30-3103024 BuHT M12-6gx30 / Screw M12-6gx30 24

26 MexaHuam Topmo3Houn PAN 17 / Brake mechanism PAN 17 (cm. puc. 10.1)

27 A10C30-3001045 ManxeTa / Cuff 2 90x115x12 TC

28 A10C30-3103020 MoawwunHuk / Bearing 2 7510A TOCT 27365-87
29 A10C30-3103022 NoawwunHuk / Bearing 2 7512A TOCT 27365-87
30 A10C30-3103034 Lan6a manxeTbl / Cuff washer 2

31 A10C30-3414060 lanka npope3Has / Slotted nut 2 M36x2

32 A10C30-3414062 Lan6a / Washer 2

33 Bont M14x1,5-6gx40 / Bolt M14x1,5-6gx40 (cMm. puc. 10.1)

34 A10C30-3001040 MoawnnHMK yNopHbIM NoBopoTHOM uandbl / Thrust pivot bearing 2 8211H

35 A10C30-3001052 Noawwunuuk / Bearing 2 8211H FOCT7872-89
36 A10C30-3001042 Konbuo noawunHuka ynopHoro / Thrust bearing ring 2

37 A10C30-3001025 BonT knuHoBomn / Wedge bolt 2

38 A10C30-3001028 lanka npope3Has yandgbl noBopoTHou / Slotted nut of the swivel trunnion 2 M45x2

39 A10C30-3001082 Lan6a wkBopHsA / Pivot washer 2

40 A10C30-3001033 MoawunHuk uronbyaTbin / Needle bearing 8 TLA 5520 z

41 A10C30-3001017 BonTt M18-6gx45 / Bolt M18-6gx45 4

42 45 9553 1064 Mavka M16x1,5-6H / Nut M16x1,5-6H 2

43 459811 1210 LLan6a 16 / Washer 16 2

44 45 9816 1070 Lan6a 16 OT / Washer 16 OT 2

45 459816 1071 LLlan6a 18 OT / Washer 18 OT 4




8.1

1
I

'2389101213 141517 18 19 20 27 28

26



MocT Begywmm n amopTrsaTop 3agHen noaBecku / Drive axle and rear suspension shock absorber

3AAOHAA NOABECKA / REAR SUSPENSION

Mo3unuusal/

Position Ne fetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-2900009 MocT Beaywmm ¢ pamoun B c6ope / Drive axle with frame assembly 1
A10C30-2400012 MocT BeayLimin ¢ TOpMO3HbLIMM KaMepaMu U pegyKkTopom B c6ope / 1 A-360.74-3300_00
2 Drive axle with brake chambers and rear axle gearbox assembly
3 A10C30-2919014 LTaHra B cbope / Bar assembly 2
4 A10C30-2909068 Tpy6a / Bar 2
5 6216014700 CaitnenT6nok / Silentblock 2 062 160 147 000
6 FEBI FE19046 Fonoska wTtaHru / Bar head 2 SAMPA 097.813-01
7 A10C30-2919038 XomyTt / Clamp 4
8 A10C3A-2933102 Banka npogonbHas B c6ope npaBas / Longitudinal beam assy, right 1
A10C3A-2933103 Banka npogonbHas B c6ope neBas / Longitudinal beam assy, left 1
9 A10C30-2919504 Banka nonepeyHas B c6ope / Cross beam assembly 1
10 070360335800 LLtaHra V-o6pa3Has / Bar V-shaped 1 SAMPA 095.279
12 A10C30-2904474 Wrndr/ Pin 2
13 A10C3A-2912414 CTpemsHka / Ladder 4
14 A10C30-2919616 Bont M12x1,25 / Bolt M12x1,25 4
15 A10C30-2910712 BonTt M22x1,5-6gx70 / Bolt M22x1,5-6gx70 2
17 A10C30-2902705 Manka camoctonopsuwascs / Self-locking nut 8 M20x1,5
18 45 9553 1060 Marika M12x1,25-6H / Nut M12x1,25-6H 4
19 45 9816 1008 Wawnba 1211 / Washer 12L 16
20 45 9816 1053 Lan6a 22T / Washer 22T 2
21 A10C30-2904054 LLlan6a ToHkoro perynupoBaHus / Fine adjustment washer 4
22 A10C30-2904056 Lan6a rpyboro perynupoBaHusi / Coarse washer 4
24 A10C30-2910710 BonTt M18x1,5-6gx100 / Bolt M18x1,5-6gx100 8
25 A10C30-2902704 Manka camocTonopswascs / Self-locking nut 8 M18x1,5




A10C30-2915004 AmopTusaTtop 3agHen nogBecku B cbope / 4 NV36x190HA
26 Rear suspension shock absorber assy
27 A10C30-2934016 BannoH nHeBmaTtuyeckumn / Pneumatic baloon 4 V1G12A-4
28 A10C30-2934018 Fanka M12x1,5 / Nut M12x1,5 4
29 A10C30-3506506 YronbHuk / Corner fitting 4 6/6 2GOGO6LACA
30 ’é\;gfg’fé laiika M12x1,5 / Nut M12x1,5 8

Katanor aetanen 3agHero mocta cMm. lNpunoxeHuve 3




'319 20 21 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

3
4567891011 1213141516 17 18'

41




PYNEBOE YNPABJIEHUE / STEERING

9.1 Koneco pyneBoe, KofioHKa pyneBoro ynpaeneHus / 9.1 Steering wheel, steering column

Mo3unuusal/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3402010 Koneco pyneBoe B c6ope / Steering wheel assembly 1
. Bkn. y3en nos. 2 (cm. puc. 9.1),
. Moco0sisices | Konoma pynesoro yreasou ¢ nepecionatensn acoope [SIeetg |y | TepeoTO Y
puc. 11.8)

A10C30-3401095 KonoHka pyneBoro ynpaBneHusi C TAron, KPOHWTeMHaMU U pblYarom B cbope 1
2 / Steering Column with Bar, Brackets and Lever Assembly
3 A10C30-3401098 KonoHka pyneBoro ynpasneHus B c6ope / Steering Column Assembly 1

A10C30-3401110 Tpy6a KONOHKU C KPOHLWITENHOM B cbope / 1
4 Column tube with bracket assembly
5 A10C30-3403112 Pbivar B c6ope / Lever assembly 1
6 A10C30-3401110 Ban konoHku / Column shaft 1
7 A10C30-3401112 Brynka pacnopHas / Spacer sleeve 1
8 A10C30-3401114 Brynka BepxHss / Upper bushing 1
9 A10C30-3401116 LWan6a / Washer 10
10 A10C30-3401128 LLlan6a ynnotHuTenbHas / Sealing washer 1
11 A10C30-3403258 Brtynka / Sleeve 1
12 A10C30-3401122 Konbuo / Konbuo 1 A28.L16.xp TOCT 13942-86
13 A10C30-3401130 Konbuo / Konbuo 1 A24.116.xp TOCT 13942-86
14 965-2905613 Konbuo npsimoyronbHoro ceyenus / Rectangular ring 2
15 636 905 c17 MoawnMNHMK WapuKoBbIN paguanbHO-ynopHbIv / Angular contact ball bearing 1
16 636 906 c17 MoawnMNHMK WapuKOBbIN paguanbHO-ynopHbIv / Angular contact ball bearing 1
17 45 9553 1055 lanka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 1
18 459811 1206 LLan6a 8 / Washer 8 1
19 A10C30-3401080 KpoHwTeiiH ocHoBbI B c6ope / Base bracket assembly 2
20 A10C30-3403114 Tsara B cbope / traction assembly 1




21 A10C30-3403118 Ocb ¢ ponukom B cbope / Axle with roller assembly 1
22 A10C30-3403212 Ocb / Axis 1
23 A10C30-3403222 Ponuk / Roller 2
24 A10C30-3403248 Brtynka / Sleeve 1
25 A10C30-3403250 Ocb ponuka / Roller axis 1
26 A10C30-3401118 LWan6a 7 / Washer 7 10
27 A10C30-3403210 Pbiyar kynaukoBbin / Cam lever 1
28 A10C30-3403090 MnactuHa / Plate 14
29 A10C30-3403228 Pyuka / Knob 1
30 A10C30-3403240 Brynka / Sleeve 1
31 A10C30-3403252 Lan6a / Washer 2
32 45 9432 1079 BuHTt M5-6gx10 / Screw M5-6gx10 1
33 A10C30-3401124 lavika M18-6H.5 / Nut M18-6H.5 1 S27
34 459811 1204 LWan6a 5/ Washer 5 1
35 A10C30-3401126 LnnuHT 3,2x32.0 / Cotter pin 3,2x32.0 1
36 45 9346 1524 Bont M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 6
37 251645 lFanka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 6
38 A10C30-3402038 Kpbiwka / Cover 1
39 45 9553 1064 Mamka M16x1,5-6H / Nut M16x1,5-6H 1
A10C30-3401500 Koxyx pyneBow KONOHKM NpaBbi B c6ope / 1
40 Steering column cover, right, assy
41 A10C30-3401510 Koxyx pyneBo#n konoHku neBbin / Steering column cover, left 1
42 1/76797/01 BuHT 4,3x15,9 / Screw 4,3x15,9 6




9.2




9.2 MexaHu3M pyneBoOW ¢ rugpoycunurtenem, kKapaaHHbIM Ban pyneBon KONMOHKW, COLLKa PYyJiIeBOro yrnpaBfieHUs U TAra cowku /

Power steering gear, steering column propeller shaft, steering bipod and bipod thrust

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 FNBK105LA03 MexaHu3m pyneBo#m ¢ rmapoycunutenem B c6ope / 1
Power steering gear assembly
2 3404040-FF334CC KappaHHbi Ban pyneBon KonoHku / , Steering column propeller shaft 1
3 A10C30-3403110 Kpbiwka / Cover 1
4 4207-3724398 Brynka / Sleeve 1
5 A10C30-3403702 BonTt M101,25-6gx50 / Bolt M101,25-6gx50 2
6 A10C30-3403701 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 / Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40 3
7 1/76701/01 BuHT 4,3x12,7 / Screw 4,3x12,7 3
8 251646 Mavka M10x1,25-6H / Nut M10x1.25-6H 2
9 45 9816 1072 LLan6a 20 OT / Washer 20 OT 3
10 A10C30-3401090 Couwlka pyneBoro ynpaBneHus / Steering bipod 1
11 A10C30-3414012 Tsra colukn pyneBoro ynpasneHus B cbope / Steering bipod link assy 1
12 A10C30-3414013 Tara npoponbHasa / Longitudinal thrust 1
13 A10C30-3414144 HakoHe4HUK pyneBon Taru npaBblii / steering rod joint on the right 1
14 A10C30-3414145 HakoHe4HUK pyneBou TArn nesbin / steering rod joint on the left 1
15 A10C30-3414066 Xomyt / Clamp 2




EZO

18

16

17

19

15




9.3 Tpaneuus pyneBas / 9.3 Steering trapezoid

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3414010 Tpaneuus pyneBas B cbope / Steering trapeze assembly 1
2 A10C30-3414011 Pbiyar Tpaneuuu nesbin B coope / Left-hand trapezoid lever assy 1
3 A10C30-3414014 Pbivar Tpaneuvn npaBbiv B c6ope / Right-hand trapezoid lever assy 1
4 A10C30-3414040 Onopa masTHukoBas / Pendulum support 2
5 A10C30-3414043 Pbiyar maaTHukoBbI neBbin / Pendulum arm, left 1
6 A10C30-3414046 Pblyar masTHMKOBBLIN npaBbin / Pendulum arm, right 1
7 A10C30-3414060 lamka npope3Has / Slotted nut 2 M36x12
8 A10C30-3414064 Brtynka / Sleeve 2
9 537 908 c17 MoawunnHuK pagmanbHo-ynopHbiv / Angular contact bearing 2 D37xD72x37
10 A10C30-3414048 Konbuo A72 / Ring A72 2
11 046-052-36-2-2 Konbuo / Ring 2
12 01-7002-2826 BuHT M6-6g9x20 / Screw M6-6gx20 2
A10C30-3414050 TsAra pyneBon Tpaneuumn cpegHss B c6ope / 1
13 Middle link steering trapeze , complete
14 A10C30-3414052 TsAra pyneBon Tpaneuuu cpeaHsns / Steering trapeze middle 1
15 A10C30-3414054 TsAra pyneBown Tpaneuun 60koBasi B cbope / Lateral steering trapeze assembly 2
16 A10C30-3414056 Tsara pyneBown Tpaneuun 60koBas / Steering linkage, lateral 2
17 FEBI FE02545 HakoHe4HUK pyneBom Tarm npaBbii / Steering rod joint, right 3 SAMPA 097.013-01
18 FEBI FE02546 HakoHe4HUK pyneBou Tarun nesbin / Steering rod joint, left 3 SAMPA 097.014-01
19 A10C30-3414066 Xomyt / Clamp 6
20 45 9346 1602 Bont M12x40 / Bolt M12x40 8
21 45 9553 1059 Mavika M12-6H / Nut M12-6H 8
22 45 9816 1068 Llan6a 12 OT / Washer 12 OT 8
23 45 9346 1566 BonTt M10-6g9x45 / Bolt M10-6gx45 2
24 45 9553 1057 Mavka M10-6H / Nut M10-6H 2




9.4

31 29 =
5
309%3%?@ 3 iﬁj .
22 jj
/ 11 7 N

- > 25

I @_25
% - 38




9.4 Tpy6onpoBoAabl FTMAPOYCUNNTENA pyneBoro ynpaeneHusa / 9.4 Power steering pipes

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3407010 'mapoHacoc B c6ope / Hydraulic pump assembly 1
A10C30-3410010 Bauok Hacoca rmuagpoycunuTens pynesoro ynpasneHus / 1
2 Power steering pump reservoir
3 A10C50-3408168 PykaB Bbicokoro gaBneHnus / High pressure hose 1
4 A10C50-3408169 PykaB Bbicokoro aaesneHus / High pressure hose 1
5 A10C30-3408070 MNepexoaHuk / Adapter 1
6 A10C30-3408080 MNepexoaHuk / Adapter 1
7 A10C30-3408020 Tpy6a / Pipe 1
8 A10C30-3408032 Tpy6a / Pipe 1
9 A10C30-3408034 Mydbta / Clutch 1
10 A10C30-3408040 Tpy6a / Pipe 1
11 A10C30-3408050 Tpy6a / Pipe 1
12 A10C30-3408115 BonTt nepexoagHuka / Adapter bolt 1
13 A10C30-3408120 BonTt nepexoaHuka / Adapter bolt 1
14 A10C30-3408126 Mpo6ka / Bung 1
15 A10C30-3408128 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 8
16 A10C30-3408140 LWnaHr / Hose 1
17 A10C30-3408142 LLnanr / Hose 1
18 A10C30-3408144 LLnanr / Hose 1
19 A10C30-3408150 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 8
20 A10C30-3408166 Brtynka / Sleeve 8
21 A10C30-3506742 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 2
22 A10C30-3408202 CoeauHuTens / Connector 1 2GID15LACA
23 A10C30-3408210 O6owma / Clip 1 2ANE1010LA
24 A10C30-3408212 Konbuo / Ring 1 20R 0925178N
25 A10C30-3408220 Xomyrt / Clamp 2 RSGU 1.25/15
26 A10C30-3408222 Xomyt / Clamp 1 RSGU 1.32/15
27 A10C30-1303507 XoMmyT YyepBsiuHbIN / Clamp worm 4 TORRO S 20-32/12




28 A10C30-1303508 XomyT yepBsiuHbIN / Clamp worm 2 TORRO S 25-40/12
29 A10C30-3408224 Wtyuep M16 / Fitting M16 2 20MM151615LACA
30 A10C30-3408226 Manka M22x1,5 / Nut M22x1.5 2 2DAD 15LA

31 A10C30-3408228 Konbuo Bpe3Hoe / Mortise ring 2 2ANT 15LA

32 A10C30-3506603 O6ownma / Clip 2 2ANE 1615LA
33 A10C30-3506613 Konbuo / Ring 2 20R 1508262N
34 032-035-19-2-2 Konbuo / Ring 2

35 45 9346 1505 Bont M6-6gx18 / Bolt M6-6gx18 4

36 45 9346 1508 BonTt M6-6gx25 / Bolt M6-6gx25 8

37 45 9346 1559 BonTt M10-6gx25 / Bolt M10-6gx25 2

38 45 9553 1054 Fanka M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 10

39 45 9553 1057 Manka M10-6H / Nut M10-6H 3

40 45 9811 1205 LLan6a 6 / Washer 6

41 49 9816 1045 LLan6a 6T / Washer 6T 12

42 49 9816 1067 LLlan6a 10 0T / Washer 10 OT 5

43 EB 05.205 XomyTt / Clamp 20 5,0x290

44 10C34-3408248 MNepexoaHuk anarHoctnyeckum / Diagnostic adapter 1




10.1




TOPMO3A / BRAKES

10.1 NepegHuin Topmo3 / 10.1 Front brake

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
A10C30-3501073 MexaHuam Topmo3Hon PAN 17, npaBbin / Brake mechanism PAN 17, right 1 I(?(’:):,?”;JCB %/329)” A10C30-3001006
1 . 7.

MexaHuam Topmo3Homn PAN 17, neBbint / Brake mechanism PAN 17, left 1 BxoawuTt B y3en A10C30-3001007

A10C30-3501072 (oM. prc. 7.2)
2 A10C30-3501070 Ounck Topmo3Hon / Brake disc ° BxoguT B y3en A10C30-3103011

(cm. puc. 7.2)
3 A10C30-3001022 Bont M14x1,5-6gx40 / Bolt M14x1,5-6gx40 12 BxoguT B y3en A10C30-3001006,

A10C30-3001007 (cm. puc. 7.2)

A10C30-3519210

NMHeBmokamepa Tun 16 / Pneumatic chamber type 16

45 9553 1064

larika M16x1,5-6H / Nut M16x1.5-6H

45 9816 1070

LWan6a 16.0T / Washer 16.0T

10.1 3apHnn Topmo3s (6e3 pucyHka) / 10.1 Rear brake (without image)

OeTtanu v y3nbl 3agHero Topmosa BXo4saT B cocTaB BegyLuero mocta A10C30-2400012 / Parts and assemblies of the rear brake are part of the drive axle A10C30-2400012




10.3




10.1 NpuBoAa Topmo3Hom cuctembl / 10.1 Brake drive

Mosuuusa/

Position Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanw/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3514016 KpaH Topmo3Hom ¢ neganbio B cb6ope / Brake valve with pedal, assy 1 MB 4761-11 34754
2 A10C30-3506504 LTyuep M16/6 / Fitting M16/6 1 2800 060401615
2 Ona A10L50, A10L54, A10L54-10,
4 A10C30-3506548 YronbHuk M16/12 (2810 1209016155) / Elbow M16 / 12 (2810 1209016155) 12
4 Kpome A10L50, A10L54, A10L54-
10, -12
5 A10C30-3506572 3arnywka M16 / Plug M16 3 2695 1615
6 1/60441/31 BonT M8-6gx45 / Bolt M8-6gx45 3
7 251645 lavika M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 3
8 459811 1256 Lan6a 8 / Washer 8 3




10.4




10.1 Py4Howm Topmo3Ho#m KpaH / 10.1 Hand brake valve

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3537015 KpaH Topmo3Hom py4yHou B c6ope / Manual brake valve, assy 1 DPM61A
2 A10C30-3506544 LWryuep M16/12 / Fitting M16 / 12 2 2800 120901615
3 45 9346 1505 Bont M6-6gx18 / Bolt M6-6gx18 2
4 459811 1255 Lan6a 6 / Washer 6 2
5 45 9816 1045 LWan6a 6T / Washer 6T 2




11. ANIEKTPOOBOPYOBAHUE

™

TGN

(hn




rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue geTtanw/ KonuuyecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

OEI90900HFP dapa pganbHero ceeta c rabaputHeiM orieM / High-beam headlight with 2

marker light
OEI90901HA dapa 6nmkHero ceeta / Low beam headlight 2
82850105 doHapb rabapuTHbeivi 3agHun / Taillight overall 2
167 3agHuii poHapb rabaputos 1 Topmo3a W30 / Rear lamp dimensions and 2

4 brakes W30

3agHun oHapb rabaputos n Topmosa W30 / Rear lamp dimensions and

169 2

5 brakes W30
6 171 3agHun oHapb ykasatens nosopoTtoB W32 / Rear turn signal light W32 2
7 173 BagHun cdoHapb 3agHero xoga W33 / Rear taillight W33 2
8 082 ®oHapb ocBelleHnss HomepHoro 3Haka W133 / License plate Light W133 2
9 3002.3731010-01 CsetoBo3Bpaularerns / Retroreflector 2
10 OEI152000811 YkasaTtenb noBopoTtoB 6okoBown L2011 / Side turn indicator L2011 2
11 2BA 008 221-217 Ykasatenb noBopoToB nepegHun / Turn signal indicator front 2
12 1256W182N Bnok-dapa nepegHasa / Block-front headlight 2
13 671 ®oHapb rabaputHeii nepegHun W79RF / Front marker light W79RF 2
1399 BokoBow (MapkepHbIi ) oroHb / Side (marker ) light 6







11.1 BHyTpeHHee ocBelleHue

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne fetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
LLED24-PRF22x7x600- OcBeTuTenbHoe ycTponctBo / Lighting device 8
1 7.8
2 OEI702001069 ®doHapb ocBelleHus aBepHoro npoema MINI / MINI doorway lighting Lamp 5
MK201-3714010-ATK MnacpoH ocBeweHns motopHoro otceka NK201-A / Engine compartment 1
5 lighting lamp
6 34 662124 1003 Namna A24-21-3 / Lamp A24-21-3 1
7 34 662124 1102 Namna A24-5-1 / Lamp A24-5-1 1
8 A10C30-3714030 INamna ranoreHHasn 64435U 20W 24V G4 FS1 / Halogen lamp 5 “OSRAM”




(31

@)

&~




11.3 3ByKOBble curHanbHble npubopbl / 11.3 Audible signal devices

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanwu/ HaumeHoBaHue getanu/ KonunyecTtBo/ Mpumeyvanwue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
C3064/C307-3721000-01 KomnnekT pynopHbIx 3ByKoBbIx curHanos C3064/C3074-01 / 1
1 Set of horn sound signals SZ06D / SZ07D-01
2 A10C30-3721118 KpoHuuteiH 3ByKOBbIX curHanoB B cbope / Sound signal bracket assy
5 45 9553 1054 lavika M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 4

) Wawnba 3 (cm. puc. 11.10a 1 11.106) / Washer 3 (see fig.11.10a and 11.10b)

Wan6a 3T (cm. puc. 11.10a 1 11.106) / Washer 3T (see fig.11.10a and
11.10b)

7 45 9816 1045 Lan6a 6T / Washer 6T 4







11.4 CTEKNooYUCTUTENb U CTEKNOOMbIBaTeNb BeTPOBOro crekna

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanwu/ HaumeHoBaHue getanu/ KonunyecTtBo/ Mpumeyvanwue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
A12-100.36 MoTopenykTop co weTkamu B c6ope / Motor reducer with brushes 1
1 assembly
MPM M57 MoTopeaykTop / Motor reducer 1
A10C30-5205060 MepexogHuk cteknoo4ncTutens B coope / Wiper Adapter assembly 1
A10C30-5205070 Onopa pbiyara B coope / Lever support assembly 2
10 3110-5208102-20 Bayok ombiBaTens anektpuyeckoro / Electric washer tank 1
965-3724047 Brynka npoxogHas npoBoga hoHaps rabapurtHoro orHs / Bushing 1
11 through the wire of the marker lamp
12 EB 03.203 Xomyt 3,6%150 / Clamp 3,6x150 6
13 A10C30-5205048 Ckoba 6ayka ombiBaTens / Washer tank bracket 1
14 A10C30-5205050 KpoHwTtetH moTtopeayktopa / Motor reducer bracket 1
15 45 9346 1522 BonTt M8-6g%20 / Bolt M8-6g%20 3
16 45 9346 1524 BonTt M8-6gx%25 / Bolt M8-6g%25 4
20 45 9553 1055 lavika M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 8
23 459811 1206 LLan6a 8 / Washer 8 4
24 45 9816 1046 Lan6a 8T / Washer 8T 11




ANEKTPOOBOPYNOBAHME MNMAHEJIN NPUBOPOB




11.5 JJIeKTPoobopyaoBaHMe naHenu npubopoB

|-I|D°3V_"-_'-""/ Ne Oetanwu/ HaumeHoBaHue aetanu/ KonuuecTtBo/ MpumeuaHue/
osition .
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
MA-3 Nrer0.301412.008- Manenb nnamnkaropHas/ Display unit go/until 08.2021. 1
1 02.21
Mn-10/C7.01 Manenb nngukatopHas/ Display unit nocne /after 08.2021. 1
EMLL®.301412.041
MNepekntoyatensb ynpaBneHusa kpaHom otonutens /Heater valve
37005 ; 1
control switch.

2

3 37007 Bbiknioyatenb gnarHoctukn ABC/ABS diagnostics switch. 1

4 37008 Beikntouatens AKB auctaHunoHHbIi/ Remote battery switch. 1

37012 MepeknioyaTenb pa3spelueHus/ 3anpeT pereHepaun caxesoro
¢dunbTpa /IDPF regeneration-prohibition switch.. 1
5
37028 BbiknioyaTenb OTKpbIBaHUA- 3aKpbiBaHUA nepeaHux aBepen /
6 Front door open-close switch
BbiknioyaTenb OTKpbIBaHUA- 3aKpbiBaHUA 3agHUX aBepen /Rear
37013 h 1
door open-close switch.
7
37014 MepeknioyaTenb BHELWHEro ocBeLLeHUsA U 6nvxkHero ceeta / 1

8 Parking & head lamp low beam switch.

9 37015 BbiknioyaTenb ocBelweHUs mecta Bogutensi/driver lamp switch. 1
10 37016 Bbikntouyatenb nogorpeBa 3epkan / heating mirrors switch. 1
11 37017 Bbiknto4yatenbs MoTopHoro Topmo3a / Exhaust brake switch. 1
12 37018 BbiknioyaTenb ocBeweHUs canoHa / Passenger lamps switch. 1
13 37019 BeikntoyaTtenb HaknoHa ky3osa/Kneeling switch. 1

BbikntoyaTenb Hacoca NoAKavyku cuctembl otonneHus/Coolant
37020 : 1
pump switch.

14




15 37021 Beiknioyatenb octaHOBOYHOro Topmo3al/Stop brake switch. 1
37022 BeiknioyaTenb 3agHUX NPOTUBOTYMaHHbIX hoHapewn /Rear fog 1
16 lamp switch.
37023 BbiknioyaTenb nepegHUX NpoTMBOTYMaHHbIX ¢hap/Front fog lamp 1
17 switch.
37024 BeikntouaTenb aBapuintHoro pactopmaxuBaHua/Emergency brake
18 release switch. 1
19 37025 Mepekntoyatenb otonutens Boautens/Driver heater switch. 1
37026 MepekntoyaTenb HaKpbIWHbLIX BEHTUNATOPOB canoHa/Roof fan 1
20 switch.
37027 ﬂepemmquenb oTtonuTtenenh canoHa/Passenger compartment
heaters switch. 1
21
23 37056 Beikntoyatenb aBapuiHon curHanusauum / Hazard lamps switch. 1
24 NMKn1BC-02.49 ABapwuitHbin BbikntoyaTens/ Emergency switch. 1
37029 Bumukay aBTomaTtu4yHoro cBitna dap/ Automatic low beam lamp 1
25 switch.
26 87.3710000-01 PerynsaTtop ocBeleHHocTU npubopos/ Dimmer. 1
8500897A BbikntoyaTenb AONOMHUTENbHOIO XUAKOCTHOro otonurtens /
1
27 Termo E200 heater sw.
28 8543 3apsgHoe ycTporctBo USB aBonHoe/ Dual USB Charger 1
29 MynbT ynpaBneHus koHguunoHepom/ A/C control panel 1
1112.3769-01 MepeknioyaTenb yka3aTternen noBopoTta u ceeTa/Turn signal lamp & 1
30 high beam light switch.
. epeknio4aTesnb CTEKIIOOUMCTUTENSA U cTeknoombiBaTens /Wiper
9912.3709 n IWi & 1
31 washer switch.
32 24.3704 BbiknioyaTenb 3axuraHusa u ctaptepal Ignition switch. 1
33 1124 Bbiknto4yaTtenb pa3bnoknpoBku Topmo3oB/Brake release switch. 1




11.7

|
4 8 25 26 35 36/
4

|
1213141516 17 18 19 28’




11.6 AKKkymynaTopHas 6atapes / 11.7 Rechargeable battery

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3703014 BaTapes akkymynsatopHasa 6CT-140A3 / Rechargeable battery 6ST-140A3 2
2 1420.3737000 BbikntoyaTenb AMcTaHUMOHHBIN / Remote switch 1
3 A10C30-3748010 OcHoBaHue siuka B cbope / Drawer base assembly 2
4 A10C30-3748016 Kapkac ocHoBaHus silumka B cbope / Drawer base frame assembly 1
5 A10C30-3748020 KpoHuwTterH kaTka npaBbiv / Roller bracket, right 1
6 A10C30-3748021 KpoHwTenH kaTka neBbin / Roller bracket, left 1
7 A10C30-3748052 MNMnaxnka npwxumHas / Clamping bar 1
8 A10C30-3748056 KaTtok / Roller 4
12 A10C30-3748062 MNnaHka pacnpegenutensHas / Distribution bar 2
13 A10C30-3748064 KpoHwTtenH npmxumuon / Clamping bracket 2
14 A10C30-3748066 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 2
15 A10C30-3748068 KpoHwTenH nepeaHum / Bracket front 1
16 A10C30-3748070 KpoHwTterH 3agHum / Rear bracket 1
17 A10C30-3748072 KpoHwTerH neBbin / Bracket left 1
18 A10C30-3748074 KpoHwitenH npaBbin / Bracket right 1
19 A10C30-3748080 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
25 A10C30-3748082 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 4
26 A10C30-3748084 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 4
27 A10C30-3748088 Mpoknaaka / Gasket 1
28 A10C30-3748090 Py4ka / Knob 2
35 45 9871 1050 WnnuHT 3,2%20 / Cotter pin 3.2x20 4
36 45 9865 1060 Maneu 10%32 / Finger 10x32 4
39 45 9346 1505 BonTt M6-6g%18 / Bolt M6-6g%18 2
40 45 9346 1524 BonTt M8-6g%25 / Bolt M8-6g%25 6
41 45 9346 1534 BonTt M8-6g%60 / Bolt M8-6g%60 2
43 45 9553 1055 lanka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 2
47 459811 1205 LLlan6a 6 / Washer 6 2




48 45 9811 1206 Lan6a 8 / Washer 8
51 45 9816 1045 Lan6a 6T / Washer 6T
52 45 9816 1046 Lan6a 8T / Washer 8T




11.8




11.7 BeiknrouyaTtenu v nepeknrodarenu* / 11.7 Switches and switches *

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

BK 322.3710000K BoikntouaTtenb BK 322 / VK 322 switch 1

2812.3710000-03 Bbikntovartens 2812.3710-03 / Switch 2812.3710-03 1

A10C30-3710020 Bbikntovatens 571 0213 / Switch 571 0213 1 HAPPICH"
_ Bbiknoyatenb NHeBMaTU4YeCKUN curHana TopmoxxeHus 2802.3829 (cm.

puc. 12.2) / Pneumatic brake signal switch 2802.3829 (see.Fig. 12.2)

9 A10C30-3709005 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
12 459432 1079 BuHT M5-6g%10 / Screw M5-6g*10 4
13 45 9432 1082 BuHTt M5-6g%16 / Screw M5-6g%16 2
14 1/76701/01 BuHT 4,3%12,7 / Screw 4.3x12.7 2 Tabn. BA3 10630
15 1/76799/01 BuHT 4,3%22,2/ Screw4,3%22,2 1




11.9




11.7 OneKTPoOBeHTUNATOPLI CUCTEMbI BEHTUNALMK canoHa/ Electric fans of the interior ventilation system

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C31-8104010 AnekTpoBeHTUNATOP Kpbiwu / Electric roof fan 1
2 A10C31-8104012 HednekTop Bo3aywHbin / Air deflector 1
3 A10C31-8127200 XryT npoBofoB BeHTUNsiTopoB canoHa / Wiring harness for interior fans 1
7 1/76797/01 BuHT 4,3%15,9 / Screw4,3%x15,9 4







11.12 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHme ABC / 11.12 ABS electrical equipment

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuyecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
A10C30-3826118 Bnok ynpaBnexnus ABC 0 486 107 007 100 / 1 Komnnekt A10C30-3533008
ABS control unit 0 486 107 007 100
A10C30-3533500 Hatymuk yncna obopoToB 0 486 000 128 / Speed sensor 0 486 000 128 2
A10C30-3533502 DaTtuymk yucna o6opotoB 0 486 001 066 / Speed sensor 0 486 001 066
A10C30-3533510 ®dukcaTop aatumka 2 261 024 304 (1116774) / Sensor retainer 2 261 024 304 4
4 (1116774)
. KnanaH ynpaBneHus gaBneHuem (moaynsitop) (cm. puc. 12.3) / Pressure
control valve (modulator) (see fig.12.3)
A10C30-3724303 XryT npoBOOOB NepeaHero npaBoro AaTyvka umcna oé6oporoB / Front 1
7 Right Speed Sensor Harness
A10C30-3724304 XryT npoBofoB nepegHero neBoro gartyvMka yucna obopotoB / Front Left 1
8 Speed Sensor Harness
A10C30-3724305 XryT npoBooB 3agHero npaBoro gatyvMka 4yucna oboportoB / Rear Right 1
9 Speed Sensor Harness
A10C30-3724306 XryT npoBogoB 3aAHero ieBoro garyvka yucna oboportoB / Rear Left 1
10 Speed Sensor Harness
Bxogut B
A10C30-3724303 n
- A10C30-3724312 Ka6enb-yanunuutens EK 3001 6000 / Extension cable EK 3001 6000 2 A10C30-3724304;
KOMMNMEeKT
A10C30-3533008
Bxogut B
A10C30-3724305 n
- A10C30-3724313 Ka6enb-yanuuutens EK 3001 12000 / Extension cable EK 3001 12000 2 A10C30-3724306;
KOMMMEeKT
A10C30-3533008
11 i XryT npoBoaoB nepeaHero npasoro moaynsitopa ABC / Front Right ABS
A10C30-3724317 Modulator Harness 1
12 i XryT npoBoaoB nepeaHero nesoro moaynsitopa ABC / Front Left ABS
A10C30-3724318 Modulator Harness 1
13 i XryT npoBoaoB 3agHero npasoro moaynsitopa ABC / ABS Modulator
A10C30-3724319 Rear Right Harness 1
14 A10C30-3724320 XryT npoBoaoB 3agHero nesoro mogynsatopa ABC / ABS Rear Left 1

Modulator Harness




Ka6enb nogkntoyeHusa EK 3011-11 14156/6000 / Connection cable EK 3011-

Bxogut B
A10C30-3724317 n

- - A10C30-3724318;
A10C30-3724328 Il 14156/6000 2 oMmei
A10C30-3533008
Bxoaut B
. A10C30-3724319 1
- A10C30-3724329 Kabenb noagkntoyeHuns EK 3011-11 14156/12000 / Connection cable EK > A10C30-3724320;
3011-1l 14156/12000 KOMMNeKT
A10C30-3533008
17 A10C30-3501250 KpoHwrTeitn / Bracket 2
18 A10C30-3533106 Brynka / Sleeve 2
19 695H-3724049 Brynka npoBogoB / Bushing of wires 1
1 Komnnekr A10C30-
A10C30-3724344 Konoaka rHespgoBas 0-1241581-1 / Socket block 0-1241581-1 1 3533008
22 Komnnekr A10C30-
A10C30-3724346 Konogaka rHe3spoBas 1-0967624-1 / Socket block 1-0967624-1 1 3533008
2 Komnnekr A10C30-
3 A10C30-3724348 M'He3no konogoyvHoe 0-0927768-3 / Shoe socket 0-0927768-3 5 3533008
26 EB 05.205 XomyT 5,0x290 / Clamp 5.0%290 20
27 EB 09.209 XomyT 3,6x250 / Clamp 3.6x250 32
30 45 9346 1502 Bont M6-6gx12 / Bolt M6-6gx12 4
33 45 9432 1109 BuHT M6-6g%16 / Screw M6-6gx16 4
35 45 9811 1205 LWan6a 6 / Washer 6 4
37 8

45 9816 1045

Lan6a 6T / Washer 6T




K NPYBOAY OTKpbIBaHWA ABEpei

12.1

3

8

77 25 MueemoumnuHap MM cuennexna

Cunosow arperat

. nHBBMDLlIr’IJ'IMH,D,p MOTOPHOTO
TOpPMO3a

TpyGonposoab!

3ﬂeKTpMHECKM8 npoeoaa

K CWOEHBK BOOUTENA

~
~N

F——]-———=—=—1

|

[

4]
|
i

|| '
e T -—-—-———-zi; 3
E <=D = - j _________ — /J k. \\__ﬁ _________

S
|

28 ﬁjw 245'2920’@ 5] 29/p/2] \1 / \ 19

bCHOE 27

33

3




12 MHEBMOCUCTEMA /12 PNEUMATIC SYSTEM

12.1 Cxema nHeBMocuctemMbl aBTobycoB A10C, A10T / 12.1 Diagram of the pneumatic system of buses A10C, A10T

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 LK 3965-11 33163 Komnpeccop / Compressor 1 KNORR-BREMSE", komnnexT
apurarens
2 A10C30-3511010 KnanaH ocywuTtens Bo3gyxa / Air dryer valve 1 LA8234-11/30448, "KNORR-
BREMSE
3 A10C30-3511012 Knanan Bnarootgenutens / Water separator valve 1 92 695, "HALDEX"
4 85009608 PecuBep / Receiver 1 7n
S 85002108 PecuBep / Receiver 2 20 n
6 8501288A PecuBep / Receiver 3 35n
7 A10C30-3513110 KpaH cnuBa koHaeHcaTta / Condensate drain cock 5 366.11225, "KNORR-BREMSE"
8 i Kamepa nHeBMaTuyeckas Topmo3Has tmn 16 / 2 BS 3300 —Il 14535, "KNORR-
A10C30-3519210 Pneumatic brake chamber type 16 BREMSE"
9 BS 9397 —I| 31227 Kamepa Topmo3Has ¢ NpyXUHHbIM 3Heproakkymynsatopom tun 16/16 / 2 "KNORR-BREMSE", komnnekT
Spring brake chamber type 16/16 3aHero mocta
10 i KpaH Topmo3HoM ¢ neganbio B c6ope / 1 MB 4761-11 34754, "KNORR-
A10C30-3514016 Brake valve with pedal, assy BREMSE", cm. Tabn. 10.3
11 A10C30-3515015 KnanaH 3awuTHbIN 4eTbIPeXKOHTYPHBIN / Four-circuit safety valve 1 AE4616 38150, IH(NORR-
BREMSE
12 A10C30-3515312 KnanaH koHTponbHoro BbiBoga M12 / Test outlet valve M12 2790 1215, "SIRIT"
13 A10C30-3515514 KnanaH KoHTponbHoro BbiBoga M16 / Test outlet valve M16 2790 1615, "SIRIT"
14 A10C30-3537015 KpaH Topmo3Hom py4Houn B cbope / Manual brake valve, assy DPM61A, "KNORR-BREMSE",
cM. Tabn. 10.4
15 A10C30-3518015 KnanaH yckopsrowmn / Accelerating valve 1 AC 574AXY-6505744”1, "KNORR-
BREMSE
16 A10C30-3518016 KnanaH yckopswowmn / Accelerating valve AC 579BK, "KNORR-BREMSE"
17 A10C30-3533016 KnanaH ynpasneHus nasnenuem (ABC) / Pressure Control Valve (ABS) 4 BR 9152, "KNORR-BREMSE"




18

A10C30-3537020

0486 206 103, "KNORR-

KnanaH mariuTtHbIn / Magnetic valve 2 BREMSE"
Hatumnk uncna o6opotos / RPM sensor 0 486 000 128, "KNORR-

19 , )

A10C30-3533500 2 BREMSE", cm. Ta6n. 11.13
20 i 0 486 001 066, "KNORR-

A10C30-3533502 DaTtuynk yucna o6opoTtoB / RPM sensor 2 BREMSE", cwm. tabn. 11.13
21 A10C30-3533050 dukcarop aaTtymka / Sensor retainer 4 /16774, "KNORR-BREMSE", cu.

Tabn. 11.13
22 A10C30-3536105 Oemndep wyma / Noise damper 1 SIL68A, "KNORR-BREMSE"
23 A10C30-3536106 Oemndep wyma / Noise damper SIL68B, "KNORR-BREMSE"
24 A10C30-3562015 KnanaH AByXMarucTpansHbIi 2 295358, "KNORR-BREMSE"
25 A10C30-3562018 Knanak o6paTHbiii / Check Valve 4 AE5101-1/25351, "KNORR-
BREMSE

26 ) . 0486 107 007, "KNORR-

A10C30-3826118 Bnok ynpaBneHunsa ABC / ABS control unit 1 BREMSE", cm. Ta6n. 11.13
27 2702.3829010 HaTtumnk aBapuitHoro gasneHus Bo3gyxa / Emergency air pressure sensor 6 "AsTonpunbop"
28 2802.3829010 BbiknovyaTtenb NHEeBMaTUYeCKUi CUTHaNa TOPMOXEHUS / Pneumatic brake 2 "ABTONPUGOP”

signal switch

29 A10C30-3724312 KaGenb aatumka / Sensor cable EK 3001, "KNORR-BREMSE"
30 A10C30-3724328 Ka6enb moaynstopa / Modulator cable EK 3011, "KNORR-BREMSE"
31 3452.3810010 Ykasatenb gaBneHus koHtypa 1/ Pressure gauge circuit 1 "ABTOnpunbop", cM. Tabn. 11.6
32 3462.3810010 YKasaTtenb gaBneHus KoHTypa 2 / Pressure gauge circuit 2 11 "ABTOnpmnbop", cM. Tabn. 11.6
33 3902.3829010 [aTtunk aaBnexus Bosayxa / Air pressure sensor 2 "ABTONpUGOP"




KnanaH cnvea KOHAOeHCcarTa BannoHsl

K MPMBOAY OTKPbLIBaHWS OABEPEi

Pecusep

NnHEBMONOABECKKN

z
) L=
Knanax obpatHbIi / ] :
24
\KnanaH 3alumTHbI YeTbIPEXKOHTYPHBIA
7
I:]='\
z
1
7
(=
z

A=

KnanaH KOHTPONbHOIO BbiIBOAA

[atynk gaBneHus

Cxema nHeBMomnoaBeckn aBTobycoB / Bus air suspension diagram



Mo3unuusal/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-2935012 KnanaH noaBecku / Suspension valve 3 SV 1460-1136088




...... y -\
—
poe

L2 it ) \. |
(58

7L

13.1




13 KY30B

13.1 Ky3oB B c6ope

Mosuuusa/

Position Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-5000050 Kapkac kysoBa / Body frame 1







13.2 Kapkac Ky3oBa B c6ope

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuyecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C3G-5000050 Kapkac kysoBa / Body frame 1
2 A10C30-3748018 MoppamHuk B c6ope / Subframe assembly 1
3 A10C3A-5101010 Kapkac ocHoBaHus / Base frame 1
4 A10C30-5101820 Tpy6a / Tube 1
5 A10C30-5101822 Croiika B c6ope / Rack assembly 1
6 A10C30-5101860 Kapkac B cbope / Frame assembly 1
8 A10C30-5301010 Kapkac nepepgka B cb6ope / Front frame assembly 1
9 A10C30-5401010 Kapkac npaBoi 6okoBuHbI B c6ope / Frame of the right sidewall 1
assembly
10 A10C30-5401011 Kapkac neBoun 6okoBuHbI B cbope / Frame of the left sidewall assembly 1
11 A10C30-5601010 Kapkac 3agka B c6ope / Rear frame assembly 1
12 A10C3G-5602100 Kapkac moTtopHoro otceka B c6ope / Engine compartment frame 1
assembly
13 A10C3G-5701010 Kapkac kpbiwu B c6ope / Roof frame assembly 1




13.1 OkHa aBTOBYCa A10C3G

866 592 1442 192 192 749k

1

1]



13.1 OkHa aBTOGYCa A10C3G

Mo3nuusal/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-5206012-20 Ctekno BetpoBoe / Windshield glass 1 2382x1640, triplex

2 A10C30-5403026 CTtekno okHa 6okoBuHbI / Side window glass 1 1496x1453, tempered glass

3 A10C30-5403027 Ctekno okHa 60koBUHLI / Side window glass 1 1496x1453, tempered glass

4 A10C30-5403031 Ctekno okHa 60koBUHLI / Side window glass 1 1492x826, tempered glass

5 A10C30-5403032 Crekno okHa 60koBuHbLI / Side window glass 1 1492x826, tempered glass

6 A10C30-5403035 Ctekno okHa 60koBuHbI / Side window glass 1 866x293, tempered glass

7 A10C30-5403036 Ctekno okHa 60koBuHbI / Side window glass 1 866x293, tempered glass

8 A10C30-5403038 Ctekno okHa 60koBUHLI / Side window glass 2 1492x826, tempered glass

9 A10C30-5403040 Crekno okHa 60koBuHbI / Side window glass 1 1492x1453, tempered glass

10 A10C30-5403042 Ctekno okHa 60koBuHbI / Side window glass 1 692x1453, tempered glass

11 A10C30-5403044 Ctekno okHa 60koBuHbI / Side window glass 1 692x1453, tempered glass

12 A10C30-5403050 Ctekno okHa 60koBuHbI / Side window glass 4 1492x293, tempered glass

13 A10C30-5403052 Crekno okHa 60koBuHbLI / Side window glass 1 1492x293, tempered glass

14 A10C30-5403354 CTekno noasuxHoe paMku okHa 60koBMHbI / Glass movable frame 2 740x273, tempered glass
window sidewall

15 A10C30-5403356 Ctekno HenoABWXHOE paMKkn okHa 60koBuMHbI / Glass fixed frame window 2 692x271, tempered glass

sidewall

16 A10C30-5403650 CTekno nogBuXHOe paMKku okHa BoauTtens / Glass movable frame of the 1 466x886, tempered glass
driver's window

17 A10C30-5403680 CTekno HenoaBMXXHOe paMKu okHa BoguTtens / Glass fixed frame of the 1 355x884, tempered glass
driver's window

18 A10C30-5403690 CTekno okHa 6okoBMHbI / Side window glass 1 866x367x213, tempered glass

19 A08A1-5603010 Crekno 3agHee / Rear glass 1 2060x1000, tempered glass

20 A10C30-6103030-11 Crekno nepegHen aBepwm / Front door glass 1

21 A10C30-6103030-12 Crtekno 3apgHen asepwm / Rear door glass 2 1806x610 tempered glass

22 A10C30-7803010 CTekno neperopogkn BoauTens sagHee / Rear window bulkhead driver 1 980x610, tempered glass

23 A10C3G-7803020 CTtekno neperopoaku Boautens 6okosoe / Side window in the driver's 1 1900x630, tempered glass

bulkhead
24 A10C3G-7805030 CTekno neperopogku / Partition glass 1 tempered glass




25

A10C3G-7805020

CTtekno okHa neperopoaku asepu Bogutens / Glass windows partitions
driver's doors

tempered glass







13.3 ABepun naccaxupckue aBtobycoB A10C u A10T, Tpan otkngHom / 13.3 Doors of passenger buses A10C and A10T, folding ladder

1%38'?:';;'2/ Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonunuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-6100102 [Bepu naccaxupckme nepegHue B coope / 1
Front passenger doors, assy 2
A10C30-6200102 [Bepu naccaxupckue npasble B c6ope / Passenger doors, right, assy 1
3 A10C30-6200103 [Bepun naccaxupckue nesble B cbope / Passenger doors, left, assy 1
1
A10C30-6101002 [Bepu co cteknom B c6ope / Doors with glass assembly 5
4 MpaBLle oBepy co cTeknom B cGope /
A10C30-6201002 Right doors with glass assembly 1
A10C30-6201003 IleBble aBepwu co cteknomM B c6ope / Left doors with glass assembly 1
5 A10C30-6103030 Crtekno asepwm / Door glass 1 1806x680, tempered glass
6 A10C30-8202180 MopyyeHb BxogHom B c6ope / Entrance handrail, assy 6
) A10C30-8005012 Tpan oTkngHOM ¢ Tabnu4ykon B c6ope / 1
Folding gangway with a plate, assembled
9 45 9432 1107 BuHT M6-6g9x12 / Screw M6-6gx12
10 45 9816 1045 LLaii6a 6T / Washer 6T 8




13.7

10

ap—

25

=5
///////Zf “’

=




13.6 OBepubl U KpbILKa MOTOPHOro oTceka B cbope

rllp?svi':'i‘:gl Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-5405422 Pyuka aBepubl / Door handle 5
2 A10C30-5406058 KpoHwiTeiiH npaBbin B cbope / Right bracket assembly 5
3 A10C30-5406059 KpoHwTteliH neBbi B cbope / Left bracket assembly 5
4 A10C30-5409422 ®ukcartop / Retainer 5
5 A10C30-5410022 Luwnuugp 3amka 602 0600 / Lock Cylinder 6
6 A10C30-5410024 3amok 6araxHuka 602 0674 / Trunk lock 6
7 A10C30-5410030 3amok b6araxxHuka B c6ope / Trunk lock assembly 1
8 A10C30-5410040 3amok baraxxHuka B c6ope / Trunk lock assembly 5
9 A10C30-5413100 OBepua B c6ope / Door assembly 2
10 A10C30-5413200 OBepua B c6ope / Door assembly 1
16 A10C30-5413600 OBepua B c6ope / Door assembly 1
18 A10C30-5604010 Kpblwka MmoTopHOro o-rceKa:ScS:g%%T; Engine compartment cover 1
s Mocoosoaion | Hameeks puiue weropuord orcece o cGope | suepensinore |
20 A10C30-5604108 Ocb HaBecku / Hitching axis 2
21 A10C30-5604109 Ocb HaBeck# / Hitching axis 2
22 A10C30-5604110 MeTnsa BepxHAasa / Upper loop 2
23 A10C30-5604120 MeTna npomexyTtoyHas / Intermediate loop 2
24 A10C30-5604130 MeTna HWxHAA / Lower loop 2
25 1/60436/21 Bont M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 16
26 1/60438/21 Bont M8-6gx30 / Bolt M8-6gx30 8
27 1/60440/21 BonT M8-6gx40 / Bolt M8-6gx40

28 45 9553 1055 laitka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H

29 A10C30-8202272 BuHT c wamnbou / Screw with washer 20
30 45 9811 1206 LWai6a 8 / Washer 8 16
31 45 9811 1256 LLlain6a 8 / Washer 8 8




32

45 9816 1046

Lan6a 8T / Washer 8T

16




1

|
234567891011 12




JTrok MOTOpPHOro OoTCeKa U aBapMMHO-BEeHTUNALMOHHBbIE NMKK /| Engine compartment hatch and emergency ventilation hatches

1%33‘?:';‘;'2/ Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-5613010 Ilrok MmoTopHOro oTceka B c6ope / Engine compartment hatch 1
assy

2 A10C30-5613020 MopaoH B cbope / Pallet assembly 1
3 A10C30-5613072 Nanens / Panel 1
4 A10C30-5613074 Nanens / Panel 1
> A10C30-5613076 Npodmns / Profile 2
6 A10C30-5613078 MpaBebin npoduns / Right profile 1

A10C30-5613079 JNeBbI npodunsb / Left profile 1
7 A10C30-5613080 MpaBbiv npoduns / Right profile 1

A10C30-5613081 JNeBbI npoduns / Left profile 1

A10C30-5613082 MNanensb / Panel 1

A10C30-5613084 Tepmousonsuums / Thermal insulation 1
10 A10C30-5613086 MaHenb / Panel 1
11 1/76797/01 BuHT 4,3x15,9 / Screw 4.3x15.9 22
12 1/76701/01 BuHT 4,3x12,7 / Screw 4,3x12,7 24
13 A10C30-5613088 YnnothuTtens / Sealant 1
14 A10C30-5613089 Ynnothutens / Sealant 1
15 A10C30-5613170 BuHT / Screw 2
16 A10C30-5613172 BuHT / Screw 2
17 A10C30-5613310 Brynka / Sleeve 4
18 45 9816 1046 LUanGa 8T / Washer 8T 4
19 A10C3G-5713010 ABapuitHO-BeHTUNALMOHHLIN NoK / Emergency ventilation hatch 2
20 A10C3G-5713020 Mpowma nroka / Hatch armhole 2




CupeHbs aBTObYyca A10C3G

AO(4BI

J

“'

5OI28) -

B(28)

sﬂ

»
'% SEEN
/ ==

i ———



CupeHbs aBTObYyca A10C3G

rIIDOossviltLi":)I:I Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonunuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
3 A10C3A-6841011-20 Kapkac aByxmecTHoro cugeHbsi / Double seat frame 1
7 A10C3A-6841012-20 Kapkac aByxmecTHoro cugeHbsi / Double seat frame 1
9 A10C3A-6841013-20 Kapkac aByxmecTtHoro cugeHbs / Double seat frame 1
11 A10C3A-6841014-20 Kapkac aByxmecTtHoro cugeHbs / Double seat frame 1
13 A10C3A-6841015-20 Kapkac aByxmecTtHoro cugeHbs / Double seat frame 1
15 A10C3A-6841016-20 Kapkac aByxmecTtHoro cugeHbsi / Double seat frame 1
17 A10C3A-6841017-20 Kapkac aByxmecTtHoro cugeHbsi / Double seat frame 1
19 A10C3A-6841018-20 Kapkac aByxmecTtHoro cugeHbs / Double seat frame 1
21 A10C3A-6841019-20 Kapkac aByxmecTHoro cugeHbsi / Double seat frame 1
25 A10C3A-6861030-20 Kapkac MHoromecTHoro cugeHnbs / The frame of the multi-seat 1
seat
MEYIS 30002445 CupeHne wmpurHon 440 MM C NMOPYYHEM U NEBbIM 3
noanokoTHukom / 440 mm wide seat with handrail and left
armrest
MEYIS 30002446 CupeHune wmpuHon 440 MM C NOPYYHEM U NpPaBbIM 3
noanokoTHukom / 440 mm wide seat with handrail and right
armres
MEYIS 30002447 CwupeHune wmpuHon 420 mm ¢ nopy4yHem / 420 mm wide seat with 12
handrail
MEYIS 30002448 CupaeHue wupuHon 420 mm 6e3 nopyyHsa / 420 mm wide seat 5

without handrail

Pilot P1098B/A80H

CupeHue Bogutens / Driver's seat







—~—

([0 nn

31, 32

17

13.13

15

i

e

26

|
|

\T?Jl

28,40

<t -
Ny
pe

18

—19

S A
nﬂﬁ L

]
J\_J L3

i

1NN

37

35

36



Mopy4Hu n neperoponka sogutens aBrooycoB A10C30 / Handrails and partition of the driver of buses A10C30

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanw/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu/ KonuyecTtBo/ Mpumeyvanne/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-7802010 MaHenb neperopoaku BoauTens 3agHAA B coope / 1
Rear bulkhead panel, driver's assy
2 A10C30-7802012 MaHenb 3agHsas / Rear panel 1
3 A10C30-7802020 MaHenb neperopoaku BoguTens BepxHsas B cbope / Driver's upper
bulkhead panel assy

4 A10C30-7802022 MaHenb BepxHsas / Top panel 1

5 A10C30-7802100 3amouek / Lock 4

6 A10C30-7814010 MopyyeHb neperopoaku Bogutens / Driver bulkhead handrail 1

7 A10C30-8005004 MNaHenb onopHas / Support panel 1

8 A10C30-8202020 MopyyeHb BepTUKanbHbIN B c6ope / Vertical handrail assembly 1

9 A10C30-8202022 MopyyeHb BepTUKanbHbIN B c6ope / Vertical handrail assembly 1

10 A10C30-8202024 MopyyeHb BepTUKanbHbIN B c6ope / Vertical handrail assembly 1

11 A10C30-8202030 MopyyeHb ropusoHTanbHbIN B c6ope / Horizontal handrail 1
assembly

12 A10C30-8202032 MopyyeHb ropusoHTanbHbIN B c6ope / Horizontal handrail 1
assembly

13 A10C30-8202034 MopyyeHb ropusoHTanbHbIN B c6ope / Horizontal handrail 2
assembly

14 A10C30-8202036 MopyyeHb ropusoHTanbHbIN B c6ope / Horizontal handrail 1
assembly

15 A10C30-8202038 MopyyeHb ropusoHTanbHbIN B c6ope / Horizontal handrail 1
assembly

16 A10C30-8202040 MopyyeHb NpoMeXyTouHbIN B c6ope / Intermediate handrail 2
assembly

17 A10C30-8202042 MopyyeHb NpoMeXyTouHbIN B c6ope / Intermediate handrail 1
assembly

18 A10C30-8202044 MopyyeHb NpoMeXyTouHbIN B c6ope / Intermediate handrail 1
assembly

19 A10C30-8202046 MopyyeHb nonepeYHbIn B cbope / Transverse handrail assembly 1

20 A10C30-8202048 MopyyeHb nonepe4HbIN B cbope / Transverse handrail assembly 1




21 A10C30-8202050 MopyyeHb nonepeyHbIn B cbope / Transverse handrail assembly 1
22 A10C30-8202052 MopyyeHb nonepeyHbIv B cbope/ Transverse handrail assembly 1
23 A10C30-8202054 MopyyeHb nonepeyHbIn B c6ope / Transverse handrail assembly 1
24 A10C30-8202056 MopyyeHb nHBanupa B cbope / Handicapped handrail assembly 1 Kpome A10C30-11
25 A10C30-8202058 MopyyeHb B cbope / Handrail assembly 1
26 A10C30-8202060 MopyyeHb nonepe4HbIn B cbope / Transverse handrail assembly 1
27 A10C30-8202062 MopyyeHb B cbope / Handrail assembly 1
28 4207-8202120 3arnywka / Plug 3
29 A10C30-8202126 Mopy4eHb BepTUKanbHbin / Vertical handrail 1
30 A10C30-8202127 MopyyeHb BepTukanbHbIN / Vertical handrail 1
31 4202-8202127 Brynka / Sleeve 5
32 4202-8202129 ®naneu / Flange 12
33 4207-8202156 Haknagka / Cover plate 24
34 4207-8202157 Haknagka / Cover plate 24
35 A10C30-8202240 Koxyx npaBbin / Right cover 1
36 A10C30-8202241 Koxyx neBbin / Left cover 1
37 A10C30-8202242 Koxyx nepegHun / Front cover 1
38 AQ7A-8202254 Meperopoaka sogutens / Driver's partition 1
39 A10C30-8202274 Pyuyka noaBecHas 070300 / Hanging handle 070300 4 Kpowe AT0C30-11
10 Ons A10C30-11
40 A091-8202849 KpoHuweiiH / Bracket 1







13.13 3epkana, WUTOPKU N MOJNTIOTKU ANA pa3buBaHusa ctekna / 13.13 Mirrors, curtains and glass breakers

I-IL%ssviltLil:)Igl Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

CAK[1.458201.050-02 3epkano 3agHero Buaa HapyxHoe / Outside rearview mirror 2
441.8201010 3epkano 3agHero Buaa BHyTpeHHee / Interior rearview mirror 1
A10C30-8201020 KpoHuiterH 3epkana B coope / Mirror bracket assy 1
6 A10C30-8201022 JleBbIN gepxatenb 3epkana B coope / Left mirror holder assy 1
A10C30-8201024 MpaBbIK gepxaTenb 3epkana B c6ope / Right mirror holder assy 1
10 CPT-110/1050/730 LTopka Bogutens / Driver blind 1
11 A10C30-8204020 NnacTuxa / Plate 2
17 A091-5403575 MonoTok ansa pa36ueanmsa ctekna / Glass breaking hammer 3
18 4207-5703577 KpoHwTenH kpenneHna monoTka / Hammer mounting bracket 3
19 45 9346 1524 BonT M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 2
20 45 9346 1526 BonT M8-6gx30 / Bolt M8-6gx30 2
23 459432 1111 BuHT M6-6gx20 / Screw M6-6gx20 2
24 01-7002-2859 BuHT M10-6gx35 / Screw M10-6gx35 4
25 45 9612 1518 BuHT 4x18 / Screw 4x18 9
28 45 9553 1054 laiika M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 2
29 459811 1203 LUan6a 5 / Washer 5 4
30 45 9811 1205 LLlait6a 6 / Washer 6 2
31 45 9811 1206 LLlait6a 8 / Washer 8 4
32 45 9816 1045 LUanGa 6T / Washer 6T 2
33 45 9816 1046 Lan6a 8T / Washer 8T 4
34 45 9816 1067 LLain6a 10 / Washer 10 4




l|
|

\
f(c &
f

/’{

13.18

”7
/

N
=y

, Y
i)
16, 17 \L\g
28 o7
" 27 28 I\\
“pu ) \ J
Vi \
.
o




13.14 NaHenb nepepka 6amnepHan / 13.14 Front bumper panel

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
A10C30-2803006 MaHenb nepegka 6amnepHas B c6ope / Front bumper panel assy 1
A10C30-2803008 CeTka Bo3ayxo3abopHuka / Air intake mesh 1
A10C30-2803010 MaHenb nepenka 6amnepHas / Front bumper panel 1
A10C30-2803012 MaHenb nepepgka 6amnepHas 6okoBas B c6ope, npaBas / 1
4 Front bumper panel, side assembly, right
A10C30-2803013 MaHenb nepeagka 6amnepHas 6okoBasi B cobope, neBas / 1
Front bumper panel, side assembly, left
A10C3G-2803012 MaHenb nepeaka 6amnepHas 6okoBas, npaBas nog OXO/ 1
5 Front bumper panel, side, right under DRL
A10C3G-2803013 MaHenb nepenka 6amnepHas 6okoBas, nesas noa AXO / 1
Front bumper panel, side, left under DRL
6 A10C30-2803040 KpoHwTenH B c6ope / Bracket assembly 2
7 A10C30-2803048 MNetnsa B c6ope / Hinge assembly 2
8 A10C30-2803060 KpoHwTenH npaBbin B c6ope / Bracket, right, assy 2
9 A10C30-2803061 KpoHwTerH neBbIn B c6ope / Bracket, left, assy 2
10 A10C30-2803070 KpoHwTenH B c6ope / Bracket assembly 2
11 A10C30-2803078 MNetnsa B c6ope / Hinge assembly 2
12 A10C30-2803084 KpoHwTenH B c6ope / Bracket assembly 4
13 A10C30-2803088 Tpoc / Cable 1
14 A10C30-3711022 KpoHwTeitH hap rnaBHoro ocBelenus / Main lighting bracket 4
15 A10C30-3726036 KpoHwTeiH ykasaTenein nosopotos / Bracket for direction 2
indicators
16 A10C30-5301070 KpoHwTenH npaBbin / Bracket right 1
17 A10C30-5301071 KpoHwTerH neBbin / Bracket left 1
18 A10C30-5301110 Manenwb nepeaka / Front panel 1
19 A10C30-5405200 3awenka / Latch 2 600 0660
20 A10C30-8207290 Mnom6a 1-6x10-A01M / Seal 1-6x10-AD1M 4
21 45 9346 1524 BonT M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 28
22 459432 1111 BuHT M6-6gx20 / Screw M6-6gx20 4




23 45 9553 1054 laitka M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 8
24 45 9553 1055 laitka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 14
25 45 9816 1045 LWai6a 6T / Washer 6T

26 45 9811 1205 LWaiiGa 6 / Washer 6

27 45 9816 1046 LWaii6a 8T / Washer 8T 32
28 45 9811 1206 LWai6a 8 / Washer 8 30
29 45 9811 1256 LWai6a 8 / Washer 8 16







13.18 NaHenb 6amnepHas 3agHaA / 13.18 Rear bumper panel

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanwu/ HaumeHoBaHue getanu/ KonuyectBo/ Mpumeyvanwne/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 A10C30-2804010 MaHenb 6amnepHasn 3agHas / Rear bumper panel 1

2 A10C30-2804018 KpoHwTteiiH B c6ope / Bracket assembly 2

3 A10C30-2804022 KpoHwTeiin / Bracket 2

4 A10C30-2804024 KpoHwTeiin / Bracket 2

S 45 9346 1505 BonTt M6-6gx18 / Bolt M6-6gx18 4

6 45 9346 1524 BonT M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 10

7 45 9553 1055 Mavka M8-6H / Nut M8-6H 4

8 45 9816 1045 Lai6a 6T / Washer 6T

9 45 9811 1205 LWaii6a 6 / Washer 6

10 45 9816 1046 Lan6a 8T / Washer 8T 10

11 45 9811 1206 LWaii6a 8 / Washer 8

12 45 9811 1256 LLlait6a 8 / Washer 8




13.20




13.18 BpbisroBuku / 13.18 Mudguard

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanwu/ HaumeHoBaHue getanu/ KonuyectBo/ Mpumeyvanwne/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-8404016 Bpbisrosuk 3agHum / Rear 2
2 A10C30-8404018 BpbisroBuk nepegHun / Front mudguard 2
3 A10C30-8404020 Mnanxka 3agHss / Rear plank 2
4 A10C30-8404065 MNMnaHka nepegHas / Front plank 2
S 45 9346 1508 BonT M6-6gx25 / Bolt M6-6gx25 20
6 45 9553 1054 Mavka M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 20
’ 45 9816 1045 Llan6a 6T / Washer 6T 20




13.21




13.18 OrHeTywuTenb M ynopbl NpoTuBooTKaTHble / 13.18 Fire extinguisher and wheel chocks

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanwu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyvanwne/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-3910010 OrHeTywuTenb nopoiukosbin BIM-5(3) / 1
Powder fire extinguisher VP-5 (2Z)
45 9346 1505 Bont M6-6gx18 / Bolt M6-6gx18 8
45 9553 1054 lavka M6-6H / Nut M6-6H 8
11 459811 1205 LWain6a 6 / Washer 6 8
13 45 9816 1045 LLlan6a 6T / Washer 6 8
14 45 9732 9045 3aknenka 3x8 / Rivet 3x8 4




13.22




13.18 Koneca, wuHbl, Konnaku / 13.18 Wheels, tires, caps

1%35?#;':/ Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue petanwu/ KonunuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
A10C30-3101011 Koneco B cbope / Complete wheel 7
2 5091.3101012-10 Koneco 6.00x17.5 / Wheel 6.00x17.5 7
LPT613-3101305 no notpeob.. 50 rp.
LPT613-3101309 no notpeob.. 100 rp.
: LoToissioistz | TP Sanaucuponcuiin (ue Gomuie 2 ur v oo n6€0) | o norpes.
LPT613-3101315 no notpeob.. 200 rp.
LPT613-3101318 no notpeo.. 250 rp.
9 A10C3G-3106009 WwHa 215/75 R17,5 / Tire 215/75 R17.5 7
10

A07A-3106035

BeHntunb V3-20-4 / Valve V3-20-4

7




2
13.23

LA OIS

ofif
|




13.18 9mbnembl n Hagnucu / 13.18 Emblems and inscriptions

Mo3nuusal/

Position Ne fetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuectBo/ MpumeyaHue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
2 A10C30-8212078 Ambnema c¢pupmeHHas "A10C" / Company emblem "A10C"
4 A10C30-8212080 Ambnema pmpmeHHasn rnaBHas / Main brand emblem
6 A10C30-8212242 Mpodunb apku / Arch profile 4
! 1/76702/01 BuHT 4,3x15,9 / Screw 4.3x15.9 88
8 45 9432 1052 BuHT M4-6gx8 / Screw M4-6gx8
o 45 9811 1208 LWaii6a 4 / Washer 4 2




A10C30 92
95
33 97
A—A, VAR W VS WS W S \ A
|
E E / — / 0000 ol o) % : § . J
S| A | . [l I
E 1 : i. = ©
F - _» . e — JzZINL 7
- (=] | / = =1 o) - ~
|| 90 \go | \ 7 48
51 35 43| \40 _ 7950 1 18 gg 76
. 18
68 62 70 ysl67 (33 57 0
% 92 % 45 47 26
86_ 68 5497 ss 14 1 102 21 14 46 72 74 o
98 [78 24 84 73 F
42 \ X‘ I:[—r =+ = T I ./\\ I IAI = > il
69] ‘ ; — - /. ,
86 3 N M=
| I l .
24—l |]s7| THE { 20 [ | |
25 || s3I = = | =/ o
85| _ = s L 1= =
il a0 - Su i s f O o
I I8 NS /\ ;s :Lr \\ ‘ Tor
59 \\ \ \ > . b g : =
55 1L H \ E/
- o ﬂP
I = — 15y = RN
9 | \ \ o ‘ 2] ; ED
|| ) . A Hl ‘ 7]
36 37, | | 54 5 94 / 16
63| 64| 86 25 4 % 33 99 55 93
54 38 100
65 99 133




CUCTEMA OTOIJIEHUA / HEATING SYSTEM

Cuctema otonneHusa aBTobycoB A10C3G / Heating system of buses A10C3G

rll:%ssvi't"i";'gl Ne Oetanu/ HanmeHoBaHue getanwu/ KonuuecTtBo/ Mpumeyanue/
Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note
1 A10C30-8101008 Koxyx B c6ope / Housing assembly 1
3 A10C30-8104060 PeweTka 3awmTHas / Protective grill 1
5 A10C3G-812065 Yronok 18x18 B c6ope / Corner 18x18 assembly 1
6 A10C30-812122-10 Yronok 25-25 B c6ope / Corner 25-25 assembled 4
10 A10C30-8120213 TponHuk yrnoeoi 25-16-25 B c6ope / Corner tee 25-16-25 1
assembled
12 A10C30-8120313 TpoWiHuk 25-16-25 B cGope / Tee 25-16-25 assembled 1
15 A10C34-8120330 TpoWiHuK 28-25-32 B cGope / Tee 28-25-32 assembled 2
17 A10C30-8120346 TpoitHuk 25-25-25 B cBope / Tee 25-25-25 assembled 2
18 A10C3G-812350 TpoiiHuk 32-18-32 B c6ope / Tee 32-18-32 assembled 1
19 A10C3A-8120366 TpoWiHuK 25-25-25 B c6ope / Tee 25-25-25 assembled 2
21 A10C3G-812370 TpoWiHuk 32-18-32 B c6ope / Tee 32-18-32 assembled 1
23 A10C3A-5000210 Kopo6 / Box 1
24 A10C3G-1203070 Brtynka / Bushing 12
25 A10C30-8101010 Koxyx / Shroud 1
26 A10C30-8101012 Koxyx / Shroud 1
27 A10C3A-8101014 Koxyx / Shroud 1
28 AL10C3A-8101016 Koxyx / Shroud 1
30 A10C30-8101022 Koxyx otonutens / Heater cover 1
31 A10C30-8101023 Koxyx oTtonutens / Heater cover 1
32 A10C30-8101024 Koxyx oTonutens / Heater cover 1
34 A10C3A-8101033 KpoHwwuTeitH otonuTens / Heater bracket 1
35 A10C3A-8101037 KpoHwTeitH otonutens / Heater bracket 1
36 A10C3A-8101041 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1
37 A10C3A-8101042 KpoHwTenH / Bracket 1




40

A10C30-8101050

Kpbiwka / Cover

1
43 A10C3A-8101090 Tpy6a / Pipe )
44 A10C3A-8101091 Tpy6a / Pipe )
45 A10C3A-8101092 Tpy6a / Pipe )
46 A10C3A-8101093 Tpy6a / Pipe )
47 A10C3A-8101094 Tpy6a / Pipe 1
48 A10C3A-8101095 Tpyb6a / Pipe 1
49 A10C3A-8101096 Tpy6a / Pipe )
50 A10C3A-8101097 Tpy6a / Pipe )
53 A10C3A-8101100 Tpy6a / Pipe )
>4 A10C3A-8101101 Tpy6a / Pipe )
55 A10C3A-8101102 Tpy6a / Pipe )
56 A10C3A-8101103 Tpy6a / Pipe )
o7 A10C3A-8101104 Tpy6a / Pipe )
58 A10C3A-8101105 Tpy6a / Pipe )
59 A10C3A-8101106 Tpy6a / Pipe )
60 A10C3A-8101107 Tpy6a / Pipe 1
61 A10C3A-8101108 Tpyb6a / Pipe 1
63 A10C3A-8101110 LWnaHr / Hose )
64 A10C3A-8101111 LWnaHr / Hose .
65 A10C3A-8101112 LWnaHr / Hose )
66 A10C3A-8101113 LWnaHr / Hose )
67 A10C3A-8101114 LWnaHr / Hose )
68 A10C3A-8101115 LWnaHr / Hose )
69 A10C3A-8101116 LWnaHr / Hose )
70 A10C3A-8101117 LWnaHr / Hose )
I A10C3G-8101118 LWnaHr / Hose )
80 A10C3A-8101140 LWnaHr / Hose )
90 A10C3A-8101185 Wnanr yrnoeo# / Angle hose 5
91 A10C3A-8101186 LWnaHr yrnoBo# / Angle hose 5
92 A10C3G-8101185 LUnaHr yrnoeown / Angle hose 1
95 A10C3A-8101200 LWnaHr / Hose )




100 A10C3A-8101251 WnaHr yrnoson / Angle hose 1
101 A10C3A-8101252 Wnanr yrnoeo# / Angle hose 5
102 A10C3A-8101253 Wnanr yrnosoii / Angle hose 1
105 A10C3A-8101280 Wnanr / Hose )
107 A10C3A-8101290 WnaHr / Hose )
109 A10C3A-8102200 O6nuuoBka koxyxa otonutens / Lining of the heater casing 5
110 A10C3A-8102201 O6nuuoBKa Koxyxa koHBekTopa / Lining of the convector casing 1
111 A10C30-8104040 Wnanr / Hose )
112 A10C30-8104042 Winakr / Hose .
114 AO07A-8106103 Mpoknaaka dnaHua / Flange gasket 1
115 A10C30-8109210 KpoHwrTeitH / Bracket L
117 A10C3A-8110100 Tpy6ka / Tube 5
118 A10C3A-8110102 Tpy6ka/ Tube 1
119 A07A-8120040 CoepuHutens wnaHros / Hose Connector 1
120 A10C3A-8120070 BTynka / Bushing 12
121 A08A1-8120063 CoeaunuTtens / Connector L
123 A10C3A-8120120 XomyT / Clamp 1
124 A10C30-8120125 Wryuep / Fitting )
125 A10C30-8120127 )
127 A10C3A-8120170 Mpo6ka / Bung ,
128 A10C30-8120306 Bbixog 25 / Output 25 4
129 A10C3G-8120310 Wnanr / Hose 1
130 A10C3G-8120312 Wnawr / Hose )
131 A10C3G-8120318 Wnanr / Hose )
133 A10C3G-8120420 KpoHwTenH knanaHa / Valve bracket 1
134 A10C3G-8120450 LWryuep / Fitting )
135 5M6601220 BonT M6-6gx18 / Bolt M6-6gx18 DIN 933 12
136 Bont M6-6gx30 / Bolt M6-6gx18 OCT 37.001.123-96 12
137 5M68025-2 BonTt M8-6gx25 / Bolt M8-6gx25 DIN 933 o
139 6006-2 laitka / Nut M6-6H DIN 934 1
140 6008-2 lanka / Nut M8-6H 934 10
142 8014216-2 BuHT 4,2x16 A2 7982 a1




LWan6a / Washer 5 DIN 125

143 7X05-0 5
144 7X06-0 Waiba / Washer 6 DIN 125 "
145 7008-2 Wanba / Washer 8 DIN 125 7
147 LWan6a / Washer 6 I1 DIN 7980 o
148 7P0820000 LWan6a / Washer 8 T DIN 7980 18
149 7P0801CM Wan6a / Washer 8 J1 DIN 7980 o7
150 8501926A XuakocTtHbIM nogorpeBatenb Termo E200 / Heater Termo E200 1
151 8500902 A KpaH waposbin / Ball valve 1
152 11115479A10 Hacapok BbinyckHom / Prom nozzle 1
154 A1-406.242.2512 OTonuTens / Heater )
155 A1-406.242.2513 OTonutens / Heater 1
156 A1-306.242.184 OTonutensb / Heater 1
158 A2-11.243.251.3127 OtonuTens / Heater )
160 K-8102021-10 KonsekTop / Convector L
162 311-050-00855-017 MpuBog 3acnoHku otonutens / Heater damper drive 1
163 VNC 30007 KnanaH oTceuku / Cut-off valve 1
164 358-V11-02S03 MHeemopacnpeaenuTens )
165 S6510 6-1/8 ®duTtuHr / Fitting s
166 6708 6 Konnauok / Cap s
167 2931 1/8 Fnywwutens / Silencer 5
168 321/3780000 Hacoc otonuTens anektpuyeckun / Electric heater pump 1
169 1931-KVEDO16 OnekTpomarHuTHbIM KnanaH / Electromagnetic valve 1
170 04013550 Yronok PPSU 25-25 / Corner PPSU 25-25 .
e 04054253 Tpownnk | Tee  25-3/4"BP-25 .
173 041121870 Coeaunutennb / Connector PPSU 32-40 3
174 04113570 Yronok / Corner PPSU 32-32 s
175 00250051 Konbuo MmoHTaxxHoe REX 25 / Mounting ring REX 25 24
176 00320032 KonbuLo MoHTaxHoe REX 32 / Mounting ring REX 32 16
178 695E-1203068 Moaywka / Pillow 12
180 695-3724047 Btynka nposogoB / Bushing of wires

181 4207-3724398 Brynka/ Sleeve )
184 EB 05.205 XoMmyT kpenneHus xryta npoBofos / Cable harness mounting 19




clamp

185

XomyTt / Clamp ®16-27

TORRO S16-27/12 .
186 TORRO S25-40/12 XomyT / Clamp ®25-40 ”
187 TORRO S40-60/12 XomyTt / Clamp ®40-60 10
190 5900299 Ondpysop / Diffuser X
194 8500688A Haknewnka / Sticker







16 MAHCTPYMEHT / 16 TOOL

15.1 UHcTpymeHT 1 npucnocobnenus / 15.1 Tools and accessories

Mo3unuusal/

Position Ne Oetanu/ HaumeHoBaHue getanu/ KonuuyecTtso/ Mpumeyanune/

Ne Details The name of parts Amount Note

1 L-200 OTBepTKa kpecToBas / Crosshead Screwdriver 1 Neo2

2 190x0,8x5,5 OTtBepTKa wnuueBas / Slotted screwdriver 1 190x0,8x5,5

3 nn-022 Kntoy 7811-0003 C 1 LI15xp / Key 7811-0003 C 1 L|15xp 1 8x10

4 nn-023 Kntou 7811-0021 C 1 L15xp / Key 7811-0021 C 1 L|15xp 1 12x14

5 nn-021 Kntou 7811-0464 C 1 L115xp / Key 7811-0464 C 1 L|15xp 1 13x17

6 Mnn-028 Kntou 7811-0023 C 1 LI15xp / Key 7811-0023 C 1 L|15xp 1 17x19

7 M1Mn-085 Kntou 7811-0026 C 1 LI15xp / Key 7811-0026 C 1 L|15xp 1 24x27

8 M-173 Mnockory6ubl 7814-0224 1X.9 / Pliers 7814-0224 IX.9 1 180 mm

9 nn-116 Kntou TopueBon ABYyXCTOPOHHUM (6annoOHHbIN) / 1 24x27

Double-sided socket wrench (balloon)

10 nn-324 LecTurpaHHuk / Hexagon 1 12 MM

11 Mnn-s581 LecTurpaHHuk / Hexagon 1 5 MM

12 16-3116010-02 Yanuuutenb BeHTUNA / Valve extension 2

13 1102-3732040 3Hak aBapuiHomn octaHoBkM / Warning triangle 1

14 OrT3-3913010 HomkpaTt ruapasnuyeckui / Hydraulic jack 1

15 A10C30-2806100 Mpucnoco6neHue 6ykcupHoe / Towing device 1

16 A10C30-3901031 Kntou wecTturpanHbii S7 600 0313 / Hex key S7 600 0313 1

17 A10C30-5107430 3awmTHana naHenk gHuwa / Bottom protection panel 1

18 A10C30-8005072 Puiuar / Lever arm 1

19 Cymka onsi MHcTpyMeHTa / Instrument case 1




